5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS o

PART 4 4 4 4 a 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1(a]1}(a|1]|a|2]a|2]|a|3]|4a
1(1]a|1]6]|1|s5]l2]|8({2|1]3
2 [ 8 7 9 3
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
{CONT'D)
1508350 FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED ... .....ccvvunn.. 1 1|1
5114048 FITTING {2.5297) « oo oeeeee e e 4
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET S0 DEG. {12.9590) ..... 1 1 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/8°X1/4" P.T. 90 DEG.
(12.94B0) ..o, 1 1|1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8* STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ... .. 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. {(12.9590) ..... 2
118753 ELBOW, 1/47-90 DEG. FL (12.9380) ......... 1] 1
9432337 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ..ot e, 1
442321 = CONNECTOR, 1/8° P.T., 1/4” INV. FL.
TUBE {12.9460) ... ............cuvuun.. 2 1 3
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE
= USE W/RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4076 - CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442 CLIP{2.9428) ... .0t 1]
3290442 CUIP(7.40BB) . ... oo, 1
B167510  CLIP(7.8350) .. .....conomernnnnnnnnns 1
5151108 CUP (124095} . . . o oot 2
65177623 CLIP {2.5120) . oottt 1
5156464 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1582) ................... 1
5110692 SPACER [3.3060) . . ..., 1
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" (12.9001)........... 1
179812 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2* (12.9001)........... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001) ............. 1]
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190) ... ... ........... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) ... ........... 1
120376 NUT, 5/18°-18 (12.9120} ... ... .. ouurnn. ... 1
7.4080 - GAGE., WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
4A 6490661 GAGE (2° CAPILLARY} .. ..., 1] 111
4A 6490966 GAGE (6 CAPILLARY) .. .............c.c.o.. 1
4A 1513659 * GAGE (6" CAPILLARY} ..................... 1
4A 6490558 GAGE (30' CAPILLARY) .. .................. 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) . .................... ARl ARl AR AR AR| AR| AR| AR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

12 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ....oooeee s
PART 4 4 4 al| ‘|4 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1|14|1]|a]1|a{2|a|2]a|[3]4s
1/1|a{1{e|1i{8]|2|8j2|1]|3
2 5 8 7 9 3
7.4080 - GAGE. WATER TEMPERATURE
(CONT'D)
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200). ............. AR|AR| AR AR AR|AR|AR| AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 {12.9120) ................... AR|AR| AR AR AR| AR| AR| AR
* OBSOLETE
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
1501207 + CLAMP{7.4072) .........ovuvnunnnnoo. .. AR| AR AR|AR|AR
1505244 + CLAMP (7.4072) ...........ooovuarnnnnnn. AR[AR] AR AR AR|AR|AR| AR
5101141  CLAMP (7.4020) ...............c0covooo... AR|AR| AR AR AR|AR|AR}AR
5185506  MOUNT {ANTI-VIBRATION} (7.4064) .......... 1
5163638  CLIP(7.8320)..........000c0ivveiniunonn.. 5| 1t
5155464  BRACKET, CLIP{7.1582) ................... 1
112871 SCREW, #6-32X5/16" (12.9025)............ 3
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {(12.9001) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8290).............. 2
131044 LOCKWASHER, #6 (12.9200) ............... 3
102636 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120} ................... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4084 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
B59151  +ADAPTOR...........c.oveiiiunennnn.n., 111]1 1 IERREE
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4091 - GAGE, FUEL PRESSURE
6463359  GAGE ........................ii.ieiii.... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) .. ... ......... 2
120614 NUT, #1032 (12.9120) ................... 2
7.4093 - CLAMP, FUEL PRESSURE GAGE
1606244 % CLAMP (7.4072) ... ...................... 1
5185506  MOUNT (ANTLVIBRATION) (7.4064) ... ....... 1
112871 SCREW, #6-32 (12.9025) ., ................ 3
131044 LOCKWASHER, #6 (12.9200} . .............. 3
% OBSOLETE.
7.4115 . SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 * SWITCH ..............cc.oooiuiiiiin.., 1{1]1 1 IRRRRERE:
1567238  PLATELNAME .. .......................... 11 1] RN RN ERE
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 13 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS o

..................... TYPES ,. ... L,
PART 4 4 4 4
FIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1141|411 ]|4(2/4(]2{4]|3]|4a
1(1{4|1|6[1}j6]|2 2|11]3
2 B 8 7 -] 3
7.4118 - METER, HOUR
5129049 METER (120V.,80CYCLE) . ............. .. 1
5128994 MOUNT ... i 1
132696 SCREW, #8-32X3/8" {12.9025) . .. ........., 3
117626 SCREW, j#4-40X5/16" (12.9025)............ 3
131043 LOCKWASHER, #4 (12.8200) ............... 3
131044 LOCKWASHER, #6(12.9200) ............... 3
MAY, 1981 PAGE 14 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .Fi

4A
4A

DETROI!T

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

7.4006

1583552
15835561
5123435

6497198
6123468
132768
5155936
106496
120622

7.4010
5193755

7.4012

6124258
132760
106496
120622

7.40186

8474082
1502346
120217
120614

7.4020

6460429
5101141

7.4080

DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- PANEL. INSTRUMENT

NOTE: TYPE 436 INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.4000B TYPE 245.

PANEL (DUAL LIGHTED} ....................
PANEL ..... ... . .0,
PANEL ASSY. (INCLUDES PLUG IN

7.4005 AND MOUNTING IN 7.4010} .......

# PANEL ASSY. (DUAL ELECTRIC) .............

PLUG, RUBBERBUMPER .. .................
SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (12.902%) .............
WASHER(7.8410) ........................
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) . ..............
NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) ....................
# INCLUDES PANEL IN 7.4005 AND

ITEMS IN 7.4015 THRU 7.4135.

- MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) . ........

- COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
COVER ...\ et
BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2° {12.9025) . ............
LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) .. .............
NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) ... ... ... ...,

- AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4020.
AMMETER (BOAMP) ......................

+ AMMETER O AMP) .. .. ... ... e .
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)} . .............
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) .........counn....
+ OBSOLETE.

- CLAMP, AMMETER

=CLAMP ..

= OBSOLETE.

- TACHOMETER
A TACH. INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4065. A

KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
TO CONVERT 7/8"TQO 5/8" TACH DRIVE.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR
AR

AR
AR

158 OF

AR| AR
AR] AR

AR| AR
AR| AR

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR

AR

NN -

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

c ENGINES

AR
AR

AR
AR




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

JAN,, 1982 PAGE

16 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .o oot
PART 4 3 a a a
.FIG...NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3ja|3|alalalslaly
s|3|slafs|s|8|s6lo
7 2 5 9
7.4060 - TACHOMETER (CONTD)
4A 1549266  TACHOMETER (3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER, ELECTRIC) . . .. ... eooe.... 2
4A 1536865 3 TACHOMETER (C.W., 2600 RFM)
(BEBBTIG) . 1
4A 5668118  TACHOMETER (C.W.. 4000 RPM} . o vvron . 2|1 1 1
4A 1548045 # TACHOMETER (C.W.. 3500 RPM}
[BEBBIIB) . . s e 1
4A 1549866 # TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5658118) . ............... 2
6479007  ADAPTOR KiT, TACHOMETER ... ...oooooon. AR AR AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 (12.9200) - . .. ..o oo ar|aR|ar{ar|ag| |ar|aR{aR
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ... ... ooomo 00 AR|ar[ar|aR|ar| |AR|AR|AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1) 6479007
ADAPTOR KIT.
7.4062 - DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER
1548005 % DRIVE UNIT (ELECTRIC) .. ... .. oooooeeee.... 2
B284621  BOOT ............ooooroo 2
% NOT SERVICE USE 5657941
TACHOMETER AND 6469711
GENERATOR.
7.4065 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
5101141  CLAMP (7.4020) ......... e AR| lar|ar|ar| |ar|ar|ar
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 6463499  GAGE, 80# (RESTRICTED).................. 2 2|1 1|12
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 ($2.9200) - - . -\ .\ 0., AR| |Aar|ar| [ar|AR}AR|aR
120814 NUT, #10-32 {(12.8120) v v von il AR| |ar|ar| |AR|AR|AR|AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4072.
6463500  GAGE, 2003 (RESTRICTED) ... .............. 2 2] )21
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) .. ... ... . AR| |AR|aR AR| AR AR
120614 NUT, #£10-32 {12.9120) -+ v v+ oor ar| |ar|ar AR| AR{ AR




DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

7.4072
1601207
5101141
1505244

7.4074

5182882
442321

7.4078
5177623

7.4080

4A 6490561

4A 6490557

4A 64905658
5114551
120217
120614

7.4082
16501207

1506244
5101141

7.4084
8591561

7.4100

127934
68459359

DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
+CLAMP .. ... e,
CLAMP (7.4020) ..............c0vivuonnn.
+CLAMP ... . e
- TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°X20 1/2°L) .............
= CONNECTOR, 1/B" PIPE (12.9460) ...........
= USE W/RESTRICTED GAGE.
- CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUSBE
CLP{25120) ... ... ... ... i,
- GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
GAGE (2" CAPILLARY) .....................
GAGE (15" CAPILLARY) ....................
GAGE (30 CAPILLARY) ....................
TAG, CABLE (7.4548) .. ...................
LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200)..............
NUT, #10-32(129120) ...................
- CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
@ CLAMP (7.4072) ........ ... . ... .. . iuun,

@CLAMP (7.4072) .........................
CLAMP (7.4020) ........... ... ... .......

@ OQBSOLETE.

- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

%ADAPTOR . ... ... .. i,

% OBSOLETE.

- LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL

BULB. 12-16V., 3 C.P. LAMP (12.9520Q) .......

WIRE ASSY. (7.4105)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

i7 OF

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

MPC ENGINES

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR




S3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS '

..................... TYPES . o
PART 4 a 4 4
LFIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3la|l3|ajalals]al7
8|3|s8la|s|s|8|slo0
7 2 5 9
7.4115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 * SWITCH ...\ oootr e e, 2 2|1 111211
1667238  PLATE, NAME . . oo 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
7.41285 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
6463893  SWITCH ..., D 2
100673  * SWITCH - ..o 2
* OPFTIONAL TO 1507359.
7.4135 - BLOCK, INSTRUMENT PANEL FUSE
1568182  BLOCK ASSY. INCLUDES FUSE) . .. .......... 2
147684 FUSE, 8 AMP, {12.9530) ................ .. 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 18 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTOQORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ......................
PART 4 4 4 5
.WFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7 8(14|8 0o|5]|0 1186
2|7 g|s|e8]i7|0|9]|1|2]1
7 9 8 L) 9
7.40085 - PANEL, INSTRUMENT
1582507 PANEL (INCLUDES MOUNTING IN
: F7A4010) . ... e e 1 111 111
6125228 PANEL {(CLUSTER MOUNTING) . .............. 1 1] 1 1
5123435 PANEL {INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN 7.4010) .. . ............... 1
1586208 * CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE
GAGE) ... ... ... i 1 Tty 1] 1
5172808 SPACER(4.2460) ... ...................... 2
51859156 SPACER(11.1072)....... o vivi i 2} 2 2
5123466 PLUG, RUBBER BUMPER ................... 2
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (129025} ............. AR AR1AR| AR AR
186656 BOLT, 1/27-13X2 3/4" {12.9001) . ... ........ 2
1868569 BOLT, 1/2°-13X3 3/4" (129001) .. .......... 212 2
5165656935 WASHER(7.8410) . ......... ... ... civiinns 2
106498 LOCKWASHER, #8 (129200} ............... AR AR|AR| AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200}.............. 2 2|2 2
120822 NUT, #8-32(12.8120) ............covvnnns AR AR|AR| AR AR
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVA|LABLE.
7.4010 - MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755 MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) ......... AR AR| AR} AR AR | AR
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5124258 COVER ... . e, 1
132780 BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2" (12.9025) ............. 2
106498 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ............... 2
1206822 NUT, #8-32(12.9120) ............. ..ot 2
7.4012 - SUPPORT, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5126927 BRACKET ... ... .. . 1
5130716 BRACKET ... ... . i 1711 1
5187714 SPACER, 17/327 1.D. X 7/8" O.D. X
e 1 171 1
186618 BOLT, 5/167-18X5/8" (129001) ............ 1 111 1
179882 BOLT, 1/27.13X1 1/8" {12.9001) ... ......... . 1 1
186725 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2" (129001} .. .......... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ 1 111 1
120376 NUT, §/16%-18 (12.8120) . ................. 1 111 1
7.4016 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 64740682 AMMETER (BOAMP) ... ... ................. 1 1 111 1]1 T
51098689 =WIREASSY. ..... ... ...... ... ... .. 0.0t 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 19 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

MAY, 1981

PAGE

20 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTO™S CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ...l
PART 4 4 4 5 5 5
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7 g8fals|aloislo|{sl1]|s
2|{7|1|8|8|8l7{0]9iv1]|2]1
7 9 8 o 9
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
{CONT'D)
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200).............. AR AR AR{ AR| AR| AR AR| AR
120814 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) ................... AR AR AR|AR|AR{ AR AR{ AR
= OBSOLETE.
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
64B0429 =CLAMP ....... . ... .. oeiimienanannini, 1 1 NERER R 1]
5101141 CLAMP .. . . i AR AR AR|AR|AR| AR AR|AR
= OBSOLETE.
7.4080 - TACHOMETER
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT
FROM 7/8" TO 5/8” TACH. DRIVE.
4A 1648432 ? TACHOMETER (C.W., 4000 RPM)
(5658118) .. .........00vveennnn... 1
4A 1549030 ? TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5657283) ................ 1
4A 1649286 ? TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM)
(BEEBI1B). ... ..ovveereeeeeannnenns 1
4A 1549045 ? TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RFM)
(BEBSBI1B). . ... ..o, 1
4A 1636866 ? TACHOMETER (C.W., 2600 RPM)
(BESB115). ... ...coovinennnnnnenn .. 1
aA 1636866 ? TACHOMETER (C.C.W., 2500 RPM)
(BOBT287) .. ... .ovor e, 1
6479007  ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ............... AR AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200}.............. AR|AR| AR AR| -
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ................... AR|AR| AR AR
? NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 6479007 KIT.
7.4065 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1536082  CLAMP ... ......... ...\ 1111 1
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
aA 6463499  GAGE (80#) (RESTRICTED) ................. 11111 IR EREEE
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE (12.9380) .. ..... 1 1 tl1)1f1]1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . ........... ... ... ....
PART 4 4 & B
LFIG ... .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|4|8|4|814]0]6}j0|B|1]|5
217|1|8|818(7]0[8]|1]2]1
4 7 9 8 o 9
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
(CONT'D)
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. AR|AR| AR AR|ARIAR]AR|AR|AR| AR
120814 NUT, #10-32{129120) ...........ccvinnn. AR|AR| AR AR|ARjAR| AR| AR| AR | AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
6463500 GAGE (20034) (RESTRICTED) ................ 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2] 2
1206814 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ................... 212
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (74020} ............ciivnivunnnn.. AR| AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
1601207 +CLAMP .. ... ... ... .. i, 1 ti1 41 111
1606244 L+ CLAMP ........... ... iiiiinanaiana. AR| AR AR AR
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5125792 TUBE ASSY. (1/4°X8.50" DEV. L) ........... 1
6162733 +TUBE({1/4"°X24"L) ......... .. ¢cciniiunnnn. 2
5182880 HOSE ASSY. (3/16°X10 1/4"L) ............. 1 1 1
5119366 HOSE ASSY. (3/168°X11* FLEX.) ............. 1 11111 1
5182881 HOSE ASSY. (3/168"X14°Ly . . ............... 1
1508360 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED ................. 1 1{1 1
9409943 TEE, 1/8" PIPE(7.4586) ................... 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ..... 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8°-90 DEG. STREET (12.9590)...... 1] 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129390} ...... ... ... . .. t
225810 ELBOW, 1/4" INV., FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{128480) .............. ..., 1
442321 * CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
{(129460) .................... . 0. !
5115214 PLUG, 1/2°-18 (12.9550) .................. 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4076 - CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442 CLIP{2.9428).............. ..oy, 1
5177623 CLIP (3/8” TUBE}{2.5120) ................. 1 111 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 21 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

4A
4A
4A
4A

4A

5

3

MPC ENGINES

7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

PART

7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
6490563 GAGE (68" CAPILLARY) .........ovvvnunnnnns
6490557 GAGE (16" CAPILLARY) . ...................
8490558  GAGE (30° CAPILLARY) ....................
6490966 GAGE (61" CAPILLARY) . ...................
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) .....................
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200)..............
120614 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) ........o0nvnennnn.

7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

1501207 + CLAMP (7.4072) ... ouounennaaannnn..
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) .......couiieinennnnn..
1505244 + CLAMP (7.4072) .. .oovvnunnninn e,
5183638  CLIP(7.8320). ... ....0oooomnnnn,
5156464 BRACKET, CLIP (7.15682) .............cuunn.
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.9001) .............
5170490 -+ BOLT. 3/8“-24X3 13/16” AA LOCK

(12.8001) ..o\ttt
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ...........
102636 NUT, 3/B*-16 (12.9120) ... ..o

+ OBSOLETE.

7.4084 - ADAPTOR., WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

8591561 +ADAPTOR . ... ..

+ OBSOLETE.
7.4116 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
1998097 * SWITCH ... .. ... .. ... ... i,

1567238 PLATE,NAME ... .. .......................
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

4 4 4
714|8|4]|8
21711818
4 7
1 1
1
1
ARJYAR| AR AR
AR|AR| AR AR
AR|AR| AR AR
1
ARJAR| AR AR
AR| AR AR
5
1
2
2
1
11111 1
114 1

22 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LCTYPES . L

5
410|610 |5%5]|]1]5
8]17]|0 112]1
9 8 o 9

]

1

111 1
AR|AR| AR AR| AR
AR} AR| AR AR| AR
AR|AR| AR AR| AR

111 111
AR| AR} AR AR| AR
AR

511 5

171 1

212 2

2

22 2

111 1
1111 Tl
11t]1 111
111]1 1




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ......... ... ... ...
PART -] 5 - 5 5 5
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{613|656)|3|5|6|B|6|6|8]|5
5ji2;2]|3 6E|4j6|8|]6|0)|8
7 6 3 7 9 7
7.4006 - PANEL. INSTRUMENT
5123435 PANEL {INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN 7.4010) . . ................ 1 111
15836551 PANEL ..... ... .. iiiiiiiiiiirnainsans 1 1
1583552 PANEL(DUAL .............. ... ccuvvint, 111
6406709 * PANELASSY................... e 1
5123468 PLUG, RUBBERBUMPER ................... 2 2] 2
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/47 (129028} . ............ AR AR| AR
515569356 WASHER(7.8410) ... ..............c.civuns 2 212
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) ... ............ AR AR| AR
120622 NUT, #8-32{129120) .................... AR AR} AR
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.
7.4010 - MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193756 MOUNTING ASSY. (ANT-VIBRATION) . ..... ... AR AR| AR
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
51242568 COVER ..... ... .. i it 1 111
132760 BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2° (129028} . ............ 2 2|2
1068498 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ............... 2 212
120822 NUT, #8-32(12.9120) .................... 2 2] 2
7.4016 - AMMETER. BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
44 6474062 AMMETER(BOAMP) ... ................... 1Pt 141 1111112121711
5109869 +WIREASSY. ... ... .. ... .. . ... . . ieiiininne. 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. AR|AR| AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
120814 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) ................... AR{ARYARI AR AR} ARLAR| AR| AR} AR
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
6480429 =CLAMP ..... ... . ....... ... ... .. i, 11141 111]1pz2z12)1
5101141 CLAMP ... .. e AR| AR| AR AR| AR| AR} AR| AR} AR
= OBSOLETE.
7.4060 - TACHOMETER
4A 1549868 7? TACHOMETER (C.W.,, 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOQURMETER) (5658119 ................ 1 L 112
1549266 -+ TACHOMETER {3500 RPM) (WITH HOUR
METER, ELECTRIC) ...... ... ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 23 OF 7.4000A




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ...l
PART 5 5 5 5 b
FIG ... NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|5|3|5]3|{5|6|5|8|5{8
6|2|]2]3 6|l4|8|8]6]018
3 7 - ]
7.4060 - TACHOMETER
{CONT'D}
15649031 ? TACHOMETER (C.C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (6657274) ................ 1
8479007 ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER . .............. AR AR| AR AR | AR AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, ##10{12.9200).............. AR AR| AR AR|AR{ AR
120614 NUT, #10-32(12.9t20) ................... AR AR AR AR|AR{ AR
? NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 6479007 KIT.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5657241 AND
646977 GENERATOR.
7.4062 - DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER
1548005 % DRIVEUNIT{ELECTRIC) .................... 2
5284621 BOOT ... . e e 2
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5657941
TACHOMETER & 6469711
GENERATOR.
7.4085 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1535082 CLAMP . .. e 1 111 11212
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL. PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 6463499 GAGE (80#) (RESTRICTED) ................. 111111 11|t 2z1r2]1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE (12.9380Q) ....... 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12.9200).............. AR|AR]{AR| AR AR|AR| AR} AR]|AR| AR
120614 NUT, #1032 (12.8120) ..............counn. ARJAR{AR| AR AR|AR|AR]AR]|AR| AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES 1503496 CLAMP IN 7.4072,
8463500 GAGE (200#) (RESTRICTED} ................ 1 1 t1212
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. AR 2 AR!| AR| AR
120814 NUT, #£10-32(129120) ........... ... .... AR 2 AR| AR| AR
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ......................... AR| AR| AR| AR AR{ AR AR| AR[ AR| AR
1801207 +CLAMP ... ... ... ... ... . 1 111
1505244 1+ CLAMP ... ... .. . ... . it AR| AR} AR AR| AR| AR{ AR
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 24 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ...
PART B 5 5 5 B
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|53 3l6{8{s5]/e|5|8]|s
5|2|2|3|9}s5]als6 glol|s
3 7 9 7
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5114480  TUBE ASSY.{(3/16°X32° FLEX) ............. 1)1
5125791 TUBE ASSY. (1/4"X5.3" DEV. L) . ............ 1
6162733 .+ TUBE (1/4"X24"L) ......... .0 'c¢'ueeernn.. 2
5109271 HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X13 3/4°L)
(12.4065) ........0.ooiieriiiannnann., 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ..... 1 1] 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4* FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(129390} ... ... 1
442321  * CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8460) ... ... ... ... .. 1 1]
442328 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
INT.P.T.(12.9460) ......... .. .......... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4076 - CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442  CLIP{2.9428) .. .........0cooirrunnnnnin, 1
5177623  CLIP (3/8° TUBE)} (25120} ................. 1]
3290442  CLIP (5/8" TUBE) {7.4086) . ................ 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 7
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200).............. 1
7.4080 - GAGE. WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP iN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
4A 6490561 GAGE {2 1/72° CAPILLARY) .. ..........\..... 1 1
4A 8490563  GAGE (8" CAPILLARY) ..................... 1 1
aA 6490557  GAGE (15 CAPILLARY) ........ ........ ... 1 11212
4A 6490658  GAGE (30° CAPILLARY) . ... ... ............. 1]
5114651 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) . ... ... ... ........ AR AR| AR AR|[ AR AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200} . ............. AR|AR|AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR] AR
120814 NUT, #10-32 (12.8120) ... .......o....0o0. AR|AR|AR| AR AR|AR{AR| AR|AR] AR
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
1501207 + CLAMP(7.4072} .. ...........ccvuvneoon., 1 1] 1
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) .. ............... .. ... AR|AR|AR| AR AR| AR{ AR] AR{ AR| AR
1605244 4+ CLAMP{7.4072) ........ ... ... oo i, AR|AR| AR AR{ AR{ AR| AR
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 25 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . .......... ..
PART -4 8 6 5 5 5
LFIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|53 3 6|B6|86 8{56
5j2|]2|3|9|5|4|6]8|68|08
7 7
7.4084 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
859151 +ADAPTOR . .. .. ... .. e 11111 ] s t1ty1112]121]1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4100 - LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL
127934 BULB, 12-16V., 3 CP LAMP {12,9520) ........ 3 316165
6459369 WIRE ASSY. (7.4105) ..................... 3 3(5]65
7.47115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
4A 19968097 * SWITCH .. .. ... ... . e 11111 1111212
1567238 PLATE,NAME .. ..... ... ... .0, 141
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 26 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

..FIG ... NUMBER

10A

4A
4A
44,

PART

7.4005

5123436
1582507

1586206
5123466
132768
5166938
1064986
120822

7.4010
51937556

7.4012

5124258
132780
106496
120622

7.40156

6474038
6474062
1502864
5109869

7.4020

5101141
8460429
5134166

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- PANEL, INSTRUMENT

A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4008, PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4060, 7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, 7.4082.
A PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015 THRU
7.4100.

PANEL (INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN7.4010} . .................
PANEL (INCLUDES MOUNTING IN
2T S
* CLUSTER ASSY. {4’ CAPILLARY) . ............
PLUG, RUBBER BUMPER (1/2" DIA) . ... ......
SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (12.9025) .............
WASHER. 1 1/8" DIA. (7.8410)........... ..
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) . ... ...........
NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) ................. ...
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

- MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION)

- COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL

COVER ... ... i e e
BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2" (12,8025} . ... .........
LOCKWASHER, #8 (129200} .. ..........,..
NUT, #8-32{12.9120) ....................

- AMMETER, BATTERY
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4020.
AMMETER (100 AMP.} . ..... ... ... ........
AMMETER (SO AMP) ... ... .. ............
+ INDICATOR (BATTERY CHARGING} ...........

+WIREASSY. ... ...
+ OBSOLETE.

- CLAMP, AMMETER

“~CLAMP ..
CLAMP . ... e

MAY, 1981 PAGE

27 OF

>
M NNN

AR

NN =

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

>
NxMNN

AR

NN -

AR

»
NN

AR

MR RN -




$ 3 MPC ENGINES DEYRO!T DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ..ttt
PART 5 8 6 8 6 7
L FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g|le|ofjeslo|[e|3|e|3|7|31]7
1]0]8}0|912]2|3|56]|3 3
2 3 9
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
{CONT'D)
+ QBSOLETE.
7.4080 - TACHOMETER
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4085. ADAPTOR
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT
FROM 7/8° TO 5/8* TACH. DRIVE.
4A 1549286 # TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM)
(BESBITB) . .. ... 1
4A 1849866 # TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (6858119} ................ 1 1§12
4A 1548168 + TACHOMETER (C.W., 4000 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER}) ... .....00''eennennnnns 1
6479007 ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ............... AR| AR AR|AR|AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12.9200). ... .......... AR| AR AR| AR
120814 NUT, 2£10-32 (12.9120) .. ........cuuunnnn. AR| AR AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 8478007 KIT.
+ OBSOLETE.
7.40686 . CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1636082 CLAMP . ..o e i 1] 1 11101
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
44 6483499 GAGE (B0#) (RESTRICTED) ................. 1f1]1]1}1 11121
4A 5664138 GAGE (24V., ELECTRIC) (1204} .. ............ 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200). . ............ AR| AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR} AR|AR| AR
120814 NUT, #£10-32 (129120} = .. ..o v oonnn, AR| AR{ AR| AR aRr| AR ARl AR| AR| AR
7.4071 - GAGE. OIL PRESSURE {REVERSE QEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 6463500 GAGE (400#) (RESTRICTED) ................ 1 1] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 28 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOCTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 5 8 8 7
..FIG ... NUMBER ......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|e|lo|s|o|e|3|6|3|7]I3|7
110]6]|0 2|2]|]3}|5|3|8)]3
3 7 2 3 7 9
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
1605244 +CLAMP ... .......iiitiinnriainnnrannnnn. AR|AR{ AR AR|AR| AR| AR
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ... ...ocvviiee i AR|AR| AR AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR{AR| AR
1501207 + CLAMP .. ..ot ians AR| AR ARt AR| AR
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4074 . TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5114460  TUBE ASSY. (3/16"X32 L FLEX.) ............ 1 1
5162733 4+ TUBE (1/4"1.D.X2.40°L) ... ....ovuuuneo ... 2 21212
5125792  TUBE (1/4"1.D.X8.50" DEV.L)............... 1
5119366 HOSE, 3/16" X 1" FLEX. ... ..vvvrnnnnnnn.. 1
5134630  HOSE, 5/18" 1.D. X 15 3/4” L. (7.8300) ....... 1
94098931 ELBOW, 1/8*-90 DEG. STREET {12.9550)...... 1 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4°.30 DEG. FLEX. {12.9480) ....... 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16"-90 DEG. INV. FL, TUBE
(12.9480) . ...t vreins e 1
9432245 ELBOW, 5/16"-90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(1294B0) ... ..o, 1
442321  * CONNECTOR, 1/8°-27 P.T. 1/4" INV. FL.
TUBE (12.9460} .........oovvveennnnnn. 1 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4076 - CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442  CLIP, 1/4° DIA. X 3/8" BOLT (2.9428) ........ 1
140682 CLIP, 1/2” DIA. X 3/8* BOLT (12.9630) ....... 1
5177823  CLIP, 7/8"L-3/8" BOLT (25120} ............ 1 1
7.4080 .- GAGE. WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
4A 64905861 GAGE (2 CAPILLARY) ..................... 1
4A 6490968 GAGE (6" CAPILLARY) ........oveenennnnn. 1] 1 1
4A 6490566  GAGE (10" CAPILLARY) .......oovvvnnnn .. 1
4A 6490557  GAGE (15 CAPILLARY} ....... ............. 1 1 1
4A 6490558 GAGE (30° CAPILLARY} .........ccueumnn.. 1 1] 1
4A 1514223 4+ GAGE(ELECTRIC) . ... ... ......0covuunno . 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) .................. ... 1 1 1lrfr 1]
444004 ADAPTOR, 1/2" PIPE {12.9565) ............. 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 29 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

B [ S

4A

4A

MPC

PART

NUMBER ..

7.4082
1608244

5101141
1501207

7.4084
889161

7.4116

1996097
165667238

7.41286

1508144
5133623
5138162
448845
179838
120380
103321

7.4128
6400887

ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

-
.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... | 9 Q1680
110 0ol|9
7
- CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
+CLAMP(7.4072) ...............cciinnn, 2
CLAMP(7.4020) .............cciiievieennn AR| AR
+CLAMP ({74072) ...............ccivunnnnn 1
+ OBSOLETE.
- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
+ADAPTOR . ......... ... i 111711
+ OBSOLETE.
- BWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
*SWITCH . ... ... e e 1
PLATE NAME . . . ..................c0vunt, 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
- SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
+TRANSMITTER ............... .o,
BRACKET (74670)................. ...t
BRACKET ............ ...,
SCREW, 1/4"-20 (129066} .................
BOLT, 3/8°-18X1°(12.9001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
+ OBSOLETE
- SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
TRANSMITTER ...........................
MAY, 1981 PAGE 30 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

(XY LY LY C g

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ............ ... iu..
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6{7]5{7]|86 86{7|7(7}|8]7
L R I 5 8|7}7|8|(8}3]|8
4 9 5 8 o 4
7.4006 - PANEL. INSTRUMENT
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005;"PLUS ITEMS IN 7.40185, 7.4020,
7.4060,°7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, 7.4082,
A PANEL-ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015 THRU
7.4100.
10A 5123435 PANEL (INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN 7.4010) ... ............... 1
1582507 PANEL (INCLUDES MOUNTING IN
74010} ... . e Tty 1 111
6408140 PANEL ............. ... ... .. i, 1 1
6405709 * PANEL ASSY. (15" CAPILLARY) ... ......_... 1 1
1588208 * CLUSTER ASSY. (4" CAPILLARY) ..o .......... ‘ 1
1582504 * CLUSTERASSY. .............. e | 1
15683630 * CLUSTER ASSY. (16" CAPILLARY) ............ 1
5123466 PLUG, RUBBER BUMPER {1/2" DIA) .......... 2
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (129025) ............. 2
131979 SCREW, #8-32X3/4° (12.90285) . ............ 37
132776 SCREW, #8-32X1" {12.9026) ............... 3
5155936 WASHER, 1 1/8° DIA. (7.8410) . . ............ 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ... ............ AR AR
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (129200} . .............. 3
1206822 NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) ...........oviin., 2
103092 NUT, #8-32{12.9120) .................... AR 3
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.
7.4010 - MOUNTING., INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755 MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) ......... AR
5175402 ADAPTOR, INSTRUMENT CLUSTER . . ......... 1
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5124258 COVER . ... .. ... . i 1 1
132760 BOLT, #8-32X1 1/27 (12.9025) . .. .......... 2 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.8200) ............... 2 2
120622 NUT, #8-32 (1291200 .................... 2 2
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY
INCLURES 1503496 CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 6474038 AMMETER (100 AMPY . ... ... .. .. .......... 1
4A 6474062 AMMETER(SOAMP) ... .. ... ............ 1
4A 1502864 -+ INDICATOR (BATTERY CHARGING) ........... 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 31 OF 7.4000A




. .FIG

4A
4A
4A

1A

4A

3 MPC

PART

.+ . NUMBER ..

7.4020
5101141
5134168

7.4080

154958686
1548168
6468424
5158149

120217
120614

7.4081
5187801
436537
121841
103092

7.4062

8412684

7.4063

5148778
132979
106498

ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

- CLAMP, AMMETER

CLAMP e e
CLAMP .. . . i i i i,

- TACHOMETER

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT
FROM 7/8" TO 6/8" TACH. DRIVE.

# TACHOMETER (C.W.. 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5658119) ................
+ TACHOMETER {C.W., 4000 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) . .o voeeee e
TACHOMETER {3500 RPM) (ELECTRIC} ........
SPACER (2.9410) . ... oo eeeaeenns
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)..............
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ... . ..o
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 8479007 KIT.
+ OBSOLETE

- ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING

ADAPTOR . ... .. ... ii it iiieee i
SCREW, j#8-32X7/8" (12.9025) .............
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12,8200} ...............
NUT, #8-32 (129120) ..............on. ..

- DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER
* DRIVE UNIT, ELECTRIC (ENG. SPEED
INPUT)

* NOT SERVICED, USE 6469711(1/2
ENG. SPEED INPUT) PLUS 1565192
AND 5657941.

- RETAINER, TACHOMETER

RETAINER . ... ... ... ... . ... .0 ...,
SCREW, #10-24X5/8" (12.9025)............
LOCKWASHER, #12{12.9200)..............

MAY, 1981 PAGE

DETROIT DI

7 7

5175|767

0|5 6|]01|6
4 9 5

32 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ESEL

AR
AR

W G € -




DCETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . oot
PART 7 7
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|7|sj7|el7]|8|7]|7]|7]|8]7
0|5 5 s|l7|7 8 8
4 5 8 o
7.4083 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER
(CONT'D}
103089 NUT, £12-24 (12.9120) .. ...\, 4
7.4085 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1636082  CLAMP ..., 1
7.4070 - GAGE. OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 5664136  GAGE (24V., ELECTRIC) (1203} . . ... ......... 1 1
9409262  CAP, FLARED TUBE SEAL (1/4° TUBE) ... ..... 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) . ... ... ... ... ArR| lar|ar
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ........oooon i llt AR| |ar|ar
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
6463362  GAGE (200%) (RESTRICTED) . ............... 1
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
1506244 + CLAMP .........\o o AR
5101141  CLAMP (7.4020) ... ......... .o loiiees ARl  |am AR
1801207 + CLAMP . ... ... oo AR
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5125792  TUBE, 1/4* |D. X 8.50" DEV. L .............. 1
5119388  HOSE, 3/16° X 1" FLEX. ... .. ... ... .. ... " 1
5182882  HOSE, 3/16" 1.D. X 20 1/2" L FLEX. ... . ... 1
5139692  HOSE 3/%6° X 25" L .................. " 1
5134530  HOSE 5/16° LD. X 15 3/4" L (7.8300) . . ... .. 1
5132699  HOSE, 5/16" 1.D. X 25" L (2.5150) ..... . ... 1
5132613  HOSE 5/16” X 34 1/2° L. (7.8300) ... ... .. 1
1508360  FITTING, 1/87.27 (.25 RESTRICTED) . . ... . . .. 1
5141742  ELBOW (040" RESTRICTED) .. ...... .. . . 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 33 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

aA
4A
4A

53

MPC

PART

ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

7.4074 - TUBE ASSY., OIL PRESSURE GAGE

444062
9409931
1187563
190387
9432337
225815
9432245
5126396

442322
442321

137387

7.4078
5183442
140682
5153423
140580

5181873

7.4077

8490569
8490361

7.4080

8490661

8430986
64905657

{(CONT'D)

ELBOW, 1/8".45 DEG. STREET (12.9590}
ELBOW, 1/8°.90 DEG. STREET (12.95650}
ELBOW, 1/4"-90 DEG. FLEX. (12.9480) .
ELBOW, 1/4"-90 DEG. STREET {12.9590)
ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128480} ......................
ELBOW, 5/16"-90 DEG. INV. FL, TUBE
(129480} ......................
ELBOW, 5/16°-90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9480) ......................
ELBOW, 5/18" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(7.4698) .......................
CONNECTOR, 5/16"-18" P.T. {12.9460) .

* CONNECTOR, 1/4” iNV. FL. TUBE

(129460} ... ... ...............
NUT, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE {7/16"-24)

(129500) ......................
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE

- CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE

CLIP, 1/4” DIA. X 3/8° BOLT (2.9428) ..
CLIP, 1/2° DIA, X 3/8" BOLT (12.9630) .
CLIP, 1/2" DIA. X 3/8" BOLT .........
CLIP, #6-3/8" DIA. X 3/8" BOLT
(129630} ......................

- GAGE, OlL TEMPERATURE

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082.

GAGE (6" CAPILLARY) ...............
GAGE (8' CAPILLARY) ...............

- GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE

INCLUDES CLAMP N 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084,

GAGE (2 CAPILLARY) ...............
GAGE (6' CAPILLARY)
GAGE (15" CAPILLARY)

..............

MAY, 1981

CETROIT DIESEL

PAGE 34 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 7 7 7 7
L FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s|7|s5|7]|68 el7!7 8|7
o|s 5 e|l7|7|8|8|3]|s
e 9 6 o 4
7.4080 - GAGE. WATER TEMPERATURE
{CONT'D)
aA 6490683  GAGE (49 CAPILLARY) ...........covvvnn.. 1
aA 1614223 + GAGE (ELECTRIC) ... ..o, 1 1
5114651 TAG, CABLE {7.4548) ...........o0.covovo.. 1 1] 1
+ OBSOLETE
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
15065244 + CLAMP(7.4072) .......cooovvrrnnnn.. . 1
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ....... ..., AR|AR|AR|AR
1601207 + CLAMP (7.4072) . ..o 114
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4084 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
859181 £ ADAPTOR ..., 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4099 - MEDALLION, INSTRUMENT PANEL
16686992  MEDALLION . .............000 oo, 1 1
5176647  BRACKET (7.4020)................ ... 1 1
120814 NUT, £10-32 (12.9120) . ... oo 1 1
7.4116 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 * SWITCH ... ..ot 111 111 1
1667238  PLATE. NAME . . .. ... ... ... .. 1]
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
7.4126 - SWITCH, OiL PRESSURE
4A 1508144 <+ TRANSMITTER ... ... ....0ovvirnnnnnnnn, 1 1
5133623  BRACKET (7.4670) .........00ooovr 0t 1 1
5138162  BRACKET ..............oooooe i 1 1
5138281 +BRACKET .................. 0o 1
5175706  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1” (8.3826) . ......... 1
448845 SCREW, 1/4"-20 (12.9066) .. ............... 2 2
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4° (12.9001} ............. 2
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.8001) ... ........... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ... ........ 2
427688 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/2* {12.8001) . ....... . ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200}.............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} . ... .......... 2 2
+ OBSOLETE,
MAY, 1981 PAGE 35 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES ‘ DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 7 7 7 7
FG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... B|7]|6 8\7|8|717|7)8]7
06 5/]0|6|7}|7|8|8)|3]|8
4 6 Q 4
7.4128 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
8400587 TRANSMITTER . ............... .. .c0vnn., 1 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 36 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

4A

4A
4A
4A

DETROIT

PART

7.40086

6497188
5123436

1682507
8405709
8406711
1582508
1582504
- 1683830
1588206

132788
5165936
108496
120622

7.4010
5193755

7.4012

5124258
132760
1064968
120822

7.4015

8474062
6474038
1502864

5109869
120217

DIESEL
7.40G00A INSTRUMENTS

- PANEL., INSTARUMENT

A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4018, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4Q072, 7.4080, AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015
THRY 7.4106.

PANEL {INCLUDES STUDS) .................
PANEL (INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN7.4010) . .................
= PANEL ASSY, (CLUSTER} ...................
*PANELASSY. ... ... .. i i
* PANEL ASSY. (ELECTRIC) ... ................
* CLUSTERASSY. ................cccuune.
* CLUSTERASSY. ...............c0cviniun.
* CLUSTER ASSY. (DUAL ELECTRIC) ...........
* CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE
GAGE) ...... ... .. i e
SCREW, #8-32 X 3747 (12.9026) ...........
WASHER (7.8410) . .......................
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200)...............
NUT, #8-32 (12.2120) ....................
= INCLUDES MOUNTING IN 7.4010.
* NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

- MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL

MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION}

- COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL

COVER ..t
SCREW, #8-32X1/2" (12.9028) . ............
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ... ...........
NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) .. ...,

- AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.

AMMETER (80 AMP. ......................
AMMETER (100 AMP) .. ............ ...,

+ AMMETER (BATTERY GENERATOR
INDICATOR) ... ... e,
+ WIRE ASSY. (AMMETER TO GOVERNOR)
LOCKWASHER, # 10 (12.9200)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

37 OF

AR| AR

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC

NN N

NN -

AR

ENGINES




..FIG ... NUMBER

4A
4A

4A

4A

4A

5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.4015 -

120814

7.4020 -

8480429 -+ CLAMP
1501207 + CLAMP

5101141
51341686

7.4080 -

1549030 *
- 1649110 *
1549866 *

5143783

6479007
103341
120386
120217
120814

7.4081 -
5123740

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
{CONT'D}

NUT, #10-32{129120) ...................

+ OBSOLETE

CLAMP, AMMETER

+ OBSOLETE.

TACHOMETER

A TACHOMETER AND ADAPTOR ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4060, 7.4061,
7.4083, PLUS 6478819 CABLE IN
7.4060. A TACHOMETER INCLUDES
CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR KIT
INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY, NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT FROM
7/8" TQ 5/8" TACH. DRIVE.

TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH

HOURMETER) (5668116) ................

TACHOMETER {C.W., 4000 RPM) (WITH

HOURMETERY} (2:1 RATIO) (1548168) ... ....

TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION) (2:1
RATIO) (WITH HOURMETER)

5658119y ............................

TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION} (1:1

RATIO) ... ... .
ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ...............
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) ... ...............
WASHER, #10(12.8190) . .................
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200)..............
NUT, #10-32 (129120} ... ................

* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 6479007 KIT
FOR PANEL MOUNTED TACHOMETERS
OR 1568211 AND 6478819 @ (1)
EACH FOR DIRECT MOUNTED
TACHOMETERS.

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING

ADAPTOR . ... .. .. i e

MAY, 1981

PAGE

38 OF

AR| AR| AR

-

AR

AR
AR

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR
AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5§83 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS '

..................... TYPES ...
PART 7 8 8 8 8
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... . |{9|8|1]8|1|8|1{8|2|8|3|8
§jo0jol1]2]1]|8]{1 313]|3
9 1 4 7 [
7.4062 - DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER
1548006 % DRIVE UNIT{ELECTRICAL) .................. 1
5284621 BOOT .. e 1
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5657941
TACHOMETER & 8469711
GENERATOR.
7.40683 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER
4A 5148778 RETAINERASSY. ......................... 1
436637 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" PAN. HD. PLAIN
128010} ........ ... .. ... e 3
1068496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ............... 3
103092 NUT, #8-32 (128120} ............ccvuvnt. 3
7.4065 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1535062 CLAMP ... .. P 1 1 ]
7.4070 - GAGE, OlL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 64€3499 GAGE (BO#) {LIGHTED) ‘(RESTRICTED} ......... 11111 112 ]
4A 68463360 GAGE (120#) (RESTRICTED) ................ 1
118748 CONNECTOR, /4" FL. TUBE (12,9380) ....... 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. AR| AR AR} AR AR
120814 NUT, #1032 (12.912Q) ................... AR| AR AR{ AR AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 64683500 GAGE {4504) (RESTRICTED) . ............... 111 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 212 2
120814 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ................... 22 2
7.4072 - CLAMP, 0iL PRESSURE GAGE
1506244 +CLAMP ... .. ... ... ... ... i iiiniunnnn AR AR AR
1501207 + CLAMP ... ... . ... ..., 1
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ......................... 1 114 4
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5126792 TUBE ASSY. (1/4°X8.50" DEV. L} ........... 1
5162733 + TUBE, 1/4" X 24" DEV. L. .................. 2
51193686 HOSE ASSY. (3/718"X117} ... ... ... ..... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 38 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ... .. i iie e,
PART 7 8 8 8 8
L.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 118|11|8|l1|8|2|8]|3]|8
s5/lo0|o}]1 1|81 3|3;3
1 4 7 1 6
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
{CONT'D}
5138892 HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X25") . .........ounu.n. 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9690} ..... 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" FL TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.9390) ... ...t e 1
9432337 ELBOW, 1/4".90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(129480} . ........ .. . cciiiinnnnns 1
190367 ELBOW, 1/4°.90 DEG. STREET (12.95%0)._.... 1
442321 * CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(129460) .. ........0iviiiiinrininnnns 1{11]11 1i1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE
7.4076 - CLIP, OIt. PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
51683442 CLIP{2.9428) . .......... ... 0. iiinnnn.. 1
140680 CLIP(12.9630)..........oiiiiiiieennn. 2
7.4077 - GAGE, OIL TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.
6490569 GAGE (3" CAPILLARY) ..................... 1
5114561 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ..................... AR AR 1
7.4078 - CLAMP, OQIL TEMPERATURE GAGE
1506244 + CLAMP(7.4072) ...t 11
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ........ ... .. ivurunin. 1)1
+ OBSOQLETE.
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
4A 6480966 GAGE {6" CAPILLARY) ..................... 1 111
4A 68490567 GAGE (15" CAPILLARY) .................... 2 1
4A 6490558 GAGE (30" CAPILLARY) ............ccoon... 1
4A 64906583 GAGE (73" CAPILLARY} . .. ................. 1
4A 8490347 GAGE (86" CAPILLARY) . ................... 1
6401256 GAGE (ELECTRIC) (INCLUDES CLAMP) . . ... .... |

MAY, 1981 PAGE 40 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DItESEL $3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS o

.................. ..TYPES ,.....................
PART 7 8 8 8
LG LU NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s|8|1|8]1|8|1|8|]2|8|3|8
B(0[O0{1 1(6(1 3{3(3
9 1 7 1 6
7.40B0 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
(CONT'D)
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200}.............. AR] AR AR
120614 NUT, #1032 (12.8120) ................... AR AR AR
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP(7.4020) ........... .0 virnnenan. ARIAR}IAR|AR|AR|ARJAR|AR|AR
1506244 + CLAMP(7.4072) ............ .. 0venenvnnns AR| AR AR
1801207 + CLAMP(7.4072) ................. ..ot AR
5114561 TAG, CABLE(7.4545) ..................... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4084 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
858161 +ADAPTOR . .. ..., . i 1jt]1j111])1 i
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4091 . GAGE, FUEL PRESSURE
6461428 GAGE(BOHE) ... ... 1
7.4099 - MEDALLION, INSTRUMENT PANEL
1666892 MEDALLION ......... ... ................. 1
5176647 BRACKET (7.4020) .. ...................... 1
120814 NUT, #£10-32{12.9120) ................... 1
7.4100 . LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL
127934 BULB, 12.16V., LAMP {12.9520) . ... ......... 3 3
7.4106 - SOCKET. LAMP (INSTRUMENT PANEL)
64593569 WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) (12°L) ............ 3 3
7.4175 - SWITCH. ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 * SWITCH ... ... ......................... Ty111f1]2 1
1567238 PLATELNAME . ............. ... ... 0., 1 11111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200).............. 2122
120614 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) ..., ............... 2122
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 41 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . .....................
PART 7 8 B8 8
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ o|lsl1|s|1{8|1|8|2|8]|23
51010121161 3|3|3
9 1 a 7
7.4118 - METER, HOUR
92434861 HOURMETER . ... ..ot 111
7.4125 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
4A 6463693 SWITCH . oiiint e 1
4A S100873 =SWITCH .. ...0veee et 1
5853046 SWITCH .. ..ottt e 111
1508144 4+ TRANSMITTER ... ... .. ..o, 1 1
5133523 BRACKET (7.4B70) . ... ..o vvennnennnnns 1
6138152 BRACKET . ..\\ooit et e, ' 1
B1382B1 4+ BRACKET ...ttt iiia e 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/15°-18 INV. FL TUBE
(128480 .. ..o, 1
9432246 ELBOW, 1/4"-90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9480) ... ... 0. 1
448645 SCREW, 1/4"-20 TAPPING (12.9068) . ........ 2
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4”" (12.9001) ............. 2
454813 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8* (12.9001) ............. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200).............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. 2 2
= OPTIONAL TO 1507358,
+ OBSOLETE
7.4128 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
6400587 SWITCH .o 1 1
7.4135 . BLOCK, INSTRUMENT PANEL FUSE
1568182 BLOCK ASSY. (INCLUDES FUSE} .. ........... 1
147684 FUSE, 3 AMP. {12.9350) ..... .............. 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 42 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 198! GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . ...t
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|8{4|8|4]B8|5|8|5 6|8|6|8
8|4|34 417 |4|9|6|1]|68]|4]|7
7 B 3 5
7.40056 - PANEL, INSTRUMENT
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015
THRU 7.4105.
6497181 % PANEL ASSY. ([COMPLETE) ................. 1
6497188 PANEL (INCLUDES STUDS) ................. 1 i
6497189 PANEL ...... ... ... ... i 1
6497196 HPANELASSY. ... ... . ... . ... .. ., 1
64971983 % PANELASSY. .......... . ... iiiiinnnnnnn i
8920669 ? PANELASSY. ... ... ... . . ... i 1
89208572 @PANELASSY................co0iviienn.., ]
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
8920568. FOR COMPONENTS OF
8920668 ASSY. USE INSTRUMENTS
FROM A.C. ASSYS. 6497171 OR
6497193,
# NOT SERVICED USE 8920671, FOR
COMPONENTS OF 8920571 ASSY,,
USE INSTRUMENTS FROM AC DELCO
ASSY. 6487186,
? NOT SERVICED. FOR COMPONENTS OF
8920569, USE INSTRUMENTS FROM
AC DELCO ASSY. 6497182,
@ NOT SERVICED. FOR COMPONENTS OF
8920572, USE INSTRUMENTS FROM
AC DELCO ASSY. 6497197
7.4015 - AMMETER., BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 6474038 AMMETER {100 AMP) ............... S 111
4A 6474061 AMMETER (BOAMP) ...................... 1 211
aA 1601397 WIRE ASSY, SHUNT ...................... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200).............. AR AR] AR{ AR
120614 NUT, #10-32(128120) .......,............ AR AR| AR{ AR
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
5101141 CLAMP .. . e e 2111
7.40860 - TACHOMETER
A TACHOMETER AND ADAPTOR ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4060, 7.40861,
7.4063, PLUS 6478819 CABLE IN
7.4060. A TACHOMETER INCLUDES
CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR KIT
INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY, NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT FROM
7/8" TO 5/8" TACH. DRIVE.
4A 5657283 * TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500
APM) (WITH HOURMETER) (5658116) ...... 111 ] 1
4A 5657274 * TACHOMETER (C.C.W. ROTATION, 0-3500
RPM) (6658117) ....... . ... ........... 1 1
4A 16365615 * TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION) (WiTH !
HOURMETER) (5668115} ................ 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 43 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

FG L

44

5 3 MP
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS
..................... TYPES
PART 8 8 8 8
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 418 |4 518
89|43 ; 4171]| 4
8

7.4080 - TACHOMETER
(CONT'D)

5668119 TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500
RPM) (WITH HOURMETER)

c ENGIN

JAN., 1882 PAGE 43,1 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

E S




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS
..................... TYPES .. ..ot
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 3|s|als|a|j8|s5|8|5|8]|e els
sla|aia 4({7|alo]al|n al7
2 5 7 8 o 5
7.4060 - TACHOMETER
(CONT'D}
4A 5668119  TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500 _
RPM) (WITH HOURMETER) .. ............. 1 2 1
5147833  TACHOMETER & ADAPTOR ASSY. .. ... ... .. 1
5147834  TACHOMETER & ADAPTOR ASSY. ........... 1
8478819 CABLE ASSY.(7.4405) .................... 1 1
1568211 FERRULE AND NUT ASSY., 5/8*-18
(12.8514) . ... ... .o, 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) . ................. 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1787 (129190} .. ...\ 00t 2 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200) . . ............ 2 2]212]2 AR 2 |AR
120814 NUT, #10-32 (12.8120) ........0.ooooronl 2 212212 AR 2 |AR
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1) 6478007 KIT
FOR PANEL MOUNTED TACHOMETERS
OR 1568211 AND 6478818 @ (1)
EACH FOR DIRECT MOUNTED
TACHOMETERS.
7.4081 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
4A B123740  ADAPTOR ......\voeoerenn e 1 1
7.4083 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER
4A 514877686 RETAINER ASSY. . . .......... .. ... 1 1
436637 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" PAN. HD. PLAIN
(1289010) ............. ... ... ... . ... 3 3
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) . .. ............ 3 a
103092 NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) .................." 3 3
7.4085 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1635062 CLAMP . . e 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072,
4A 6483449 GAGE (80#) (RESTRICTED) ................. 1 2 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) . ... .. ... ... AR AR AR
120814 NUT, #10-32 (129120} ................ .0 AR AR AR
7.4071 - GAGE. OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 6463600  GAGE (4507) (RESTRICTED} ............... . 1 2 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)... ... ... .. ... 2 2 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 44 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION




PART

. .FIG ... NUMBER ..

4A
aA

7.4071

120814

7.4072
510114%

7.4074
442321

7.4077

84903861

7.4078
5101141

7.4080

6490567
6490558
125620
120217
120814
7.4082
5101141
51145561
7.4084

859151

7.4100
8920580

DETROIT DIESEL

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- GAGE. OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER) (CONT'D)

NUT, #10-32 {12.9120)

- CLAMP, OIiL PRESSURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4020}

.........................

- TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE

CONNECTOR, 1/8"-27 P.T, 174" INV. FL
TUBE(12.9460) .......................
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.

L 2

- GAGE, OIL TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.
GAGE (8 CAPILLARY)

- CLAMP, OIL TEMPERATURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4017)

- GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.

GAGE (15" CAPILLARY)
GAGE (30" CAPILLARY} ....................
CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE (12.9380)
LOCKWASHER, 310 {12.9200)
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120)

- CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

CLAMP (7.4020) ...............ouviivnnn.
TAG, CABLE (7.4545)

- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
BADAPTOR . ... ... it
% OBSOLETE.
- LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL
SOCKET AND WIRE ASSY,

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR
AR

AR

48 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

c

......................

ENGINES

AR
AR

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ........ ... .........
PART 8 8 8 8 8
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3lalaisia 5|{8i5is|lealsie|s
95]4[3|a4[6e[a]7]|alo]|6|1]|8 7
2 7 8 3 5
7.4106 - SOCKET, LAMP {INSTRUMENT PANEL)
6459359 WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) (12°L} ............ 3
5656149 WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET} (18°L} ............ AR AR{AR| AR

7.4115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING

4A 1998087 * SWITCH . ...... ... .. ...iiiiinrnannnn, 111 2 211 |1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

MAY, 1981 PAGE 46 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG

4A
4A
4A

4A
4A

4A
4A

4A
4A

5101141 CLAMP (7.4015)

1536062 CLAMP

6463499 GAGE, 80# (LIGHTED, RESTRICTED)
6463360 GAGE, 1203 (RESTRICTED)

64636500 GAGE, 450 (RESTRICTED}
6463362 GAGE, 2004 {RESTRICTED}
120217 LOCKWASHER, # 10 (12.9200)

MPC ENGINES

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

PART

... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

7.4005 - PANEL, INSTRUMENTS

FOR TYPE 951 USE TYPE 953.
FOR TYPE 952 USE TYPE 954,
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4100.

8920568 PANELASSY. .. ...... .. ..
8920569 PANELASSY, .. ... ... i

7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
: '
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.

6474061  AMMETER(BOAMP) .. .....oovvoneennn...
6474038  AMMETER (100 AMP} . ....................
16028684 + INDICATOR (BATTERY CHARGING) ...........

120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200}..............
120614 NUT, #10-32 HEX. (129120} ...............
+ OBSOLETE

7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER

7.4080 - TACHOMETER
INCLUDES CLAMP iN 7.4065.

5658119 TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500

RPM} (WITH HOURMETER} ...............

5143763 TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION]) {1:1

RATIO) ... ... e
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200}..............
120614 NUT, #10-32 HEX. (12.9120) ...............

7.4065 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER

7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072,

125620 CONNECTOR, 1/4" (12.9380) ...............
120217 LOCKWASHER, 310 (12.8200)..............
120614 NUT, #10-32 HEX. (129120} . ..............

7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.

JAN,, 1982 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

e o e
1 2|93
8|l2|9]|3 3

0
1
1
2
2
1
1 1
1
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 2
1
1 2
2 4
2 4
1 2
1
2 4

47 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
-]
419
714

8
1
1
2
1
111
212
2]2
111
111
111
212
212
111
2|2

N SRR SR SARAERE
5|9
3|5

a4

1
1
1

1
212
2] 2
111
111
212
212
111
)1
111
212
2] 2
1] 1
2|2




.FIG ... NUMBER

44
44
4A

4A

PART

7.4071

120814

7.4072
5101141

7.4077

6490351

7.4078
5101141

7.4080

6490857
6490558
6490347
120217
120614
7.4082

5101141

7.4091
6463359

7.4108
56655149

74115

1996097

7.4100
89205680

+

DETROIT DiESEL

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER] {CONT'D)

NUT, #10-32 HEX. (12.9120)

CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4015)

GAGE, OIL TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.
GAGE (8' CAPILLARY)

CLAMP. OIL TEMPERATURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4015)

GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082.

GAGE {15’ CAPILLARY)
GAGE {30" CAPILLARY)
GAGE (96" CAPILLARY) . ... . .....ouvunnno...
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) .. ............
NUT, #10-32 HEX. (12.9120)

CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4015)

GAGE, FUEL PRESSURE
GAGE, 8O3

SOCKET, LAMP (INSTRUMENT PANEL)
WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) (18°L)

SWITCH. ENGINE STARTING

SWITCH . .. ... e e
+ PROCURE FROM UNITED DELCO.

LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL

SOCKET AND WIRE ASSY.

JAN., 1982 PAGE

5 3
o lT ol PR
1192 3
8|2|9|3(2]|3
B
2 4
1 2
1 1
1 1
1 2
1
2 4
2 4
1 2
1
6 9
1 1

TYPES
9
419
7|4

8
212
211
111
2|2
2|2
111
6
111

1

48 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

519
3i6
4
212
111
1
1
212
2|2
131
111
1] 1




53 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .o,
PART S 8
.FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1[92 3 4|ols6le
8 g 3(2|1317]4 5
8 4

7.4118 - METER, HOUR
9243481 * HOUR METER
* OBSOLETE.

7.4126 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE

5100674 SWITCH

7.4128 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

8400587 + SWITCH (S.W. #5065 & 501-C) ............ 1
+ NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE
THRU STEWART-WARNER CORP.

JAN, 1982 PAGE 49 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

4A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.4006 -

5123435
8920671
132768

51565935

106496
1206822

7.4010
5193756

7.4012
5124258
132760
106496
120622

7.4015
6474062
120217

7.4020

5101141

7.4070

6463499
120217
1206814

7.4072
89217186

7.4074

51193866
5125792
9409931
127887
442321

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

INSTRUMENT

A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080 AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015
THRU 7.4100.

PANEL ASSY. (INCLUDES PLUG IN
7.4005 AND MOUNTING 1N 7.4010) .. .....

% KIT, INSTRUMENT PANEL . .................

SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (12.9028) .............
WASHER, 1 1/8" DIA. (7.8410) . .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, #8 (129200} ...............
NUT, #8-32 (128120} ....................
% FOR COMPONENTS, USE

INSTRUMENTS FROM A.C. ASSY.

6497196,

MOUNTING INSTRUMENT PANEL
MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) .........

COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL

COVER .......co i i,
BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2" {12,9025) .............
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200)...............
NUT, #8-32(129120) ....................

- AMMETER. BATTERY

AMMETER (60 AMPY .. ....................
LOCKWASHER, # 10 (12.9200)

CLAMP, AMMETER

GAGE, OIL PRESSURE

GAGE, 80 (RESTRICTED} . . ................
LOCKWASHER, #10(129200}..............
NUT, #10-32(12.9120} .......... ... ..

CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4020) ... ...\,

TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE

HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X 11" FLEX) ........... ..
TUBE ASSY. (1/4"XB S50 DEV. L) ............
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) .....
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9380} .......
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE

(129460) .......... ... ... .iiirin...

JAN,, 18982 PAGE

AR

AR

AR
AR

50 OF

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

C ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .. oiiee i
PART g
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g 2
7.4076 - CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442  CLIP(29428).............c.cviuunrrnnns 1
JAN., 19882 PAGE 50.1 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




4A

4A

MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS
PART \
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
6490563 GAGE (6" CAPILLARY)
6114561 TAG, CABLE(7.4B4B) .....................
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200)
120614 NUT, #10-32 {12.9120)
7.4115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
1998097 *SWITCH ........ ... .. i
1667238 * PLATE, NAME

* PROCURE THRU AC DELCO,

JAN., 1982

PAGE

PETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR

51 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES 1. ovve e
PART 1 2 4 1
..FiG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6 7i1|3l1{7|1]8(1
1 4 3{6|7|e|8{8]|s
1 8 1 1 1 9
7.4406 - SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM IN
7.4408.
1636316  SHAFTASSY. (5) ... .vn o oieeennnnnn... 1
58 1638033 # SHAFTASSY. (33/4") ..o, 1 1
1669689  SHAFTASSY. (15 ..............0cvououn. 1 111
1669668  SHAFTASSY. (107 ............ouvouronnn. 1 1
846430 COUPLING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT . ........c....... 1
# SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY.
7.4408 - CABLE., TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1535530  CABLEASSY. (59 3/8")..........cccvo... 1
1561330  CABLE ASSY. (119 3/8%) ... ........... ... 1 1.
1669108  CABLE ASSY. (179 3/8%). ... .. @0, 1 1]
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
5A = 1566192  ADAPTOR (90 DEG. R.H., 1500 RATIO) ....... 1
5A 1566827  ADAPTOR (LH. 1:500 RATIO, POTATION
CHANGES) . . ..o v e 1
5A 1565170  ADAPTOR(RH, 1:1 RATIO) .. ........... ... 1
5A 5104438  KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... 111]1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1682724 @PLUG . ... 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8° LUBE (12.9540) .............. 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540) . . .. ........ 1
@ OBSOLETE.
7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.
3224992  SHAFT ... ... 1 1
58 5158289  SHAFT(7.4457).......... ... ... 1
58 5123917  SHAFT (7.4457) ... ... .. ... .. . .. 1.0 1
5A 5155861 SHAFTASSY....... ... 3 1 1
SA 5119006 SHAFTASSY......ooovvvvnnnnn 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T D{ESEL

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

2 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... . i
PART 1 2 4 1 1 1
LFIG...NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ] 711131171 ]811
1 4 3|8|7(6{8)|6|8
1 6 1 1 1 2
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
OlL
SA 5156818 SLINGER ...... ... ..ottt 1 1{1]1
7.44456 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5B 5125183 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
74480} . ... ... e 1 1
58 5124240 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
TA4BO) . ... e 1 1
6123118 COVER ASSY. INCLUDES STUDS) ........... 1 1
5155864 STUD, 5716 X 13/32" ................... 2 2
179867 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/87 (129001) ............ 1 1 1 1 111
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8" (129001} . ........... 4 4 4 4 414
51505688 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12,9190) .......... 1 1 t 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.8200}.............. 4 4 4 4
7.4450 - SEAL TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 32026156 SEAL ............ .. ... e rar e 1 1 1 1
7.4486 - GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104507 GASKET (COVER) (1.5040)................., 1 1 111
5A 51369356 GASKET(ADAPTOR) . ...................... 1 1
SA 5118391 GASKET{1.8060).......... ... ... oo 111
7.4467 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5156819 ADAPTOR . ..... ... ..o iiiiii i ] 1
5A 6118003 ADAPTOR . ......coiiii i T
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING) ... .............. AR|AR|AR|ARIAR|AR[AR| AR| AR| AR| AR{ AR
51065107 CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ......................... AR| AR| AR| AR]{ AR AR{ AR| AR] AR| AR| AR
1866256 BOLT, 5/18°-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 2] 2
5107931 WASHER (ADAFTORCAP} .................. AR|AR| AR AR| AR1 AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9200) ............ 2 2122
114493 LOCKNUT, /16724 (2.7170) . .............. 2 2




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . ..o
PART 1 2 2 2 2 2
..FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9l1joj2]/o0]z2|o0]2]0 1
3!/9]/ojo|2|o|8|o|{s|o]o
9 1 7
7.4405 . SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM IN
7.4408.
1568966  SHAFTASSY. (407 ....................... 1)1
7.4408 . CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
16365614  CABLEASSY. (39 3/B"}..........c.onov.n... 1{1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
5A 1666192  ADAPTOR (90 DEG. R.H. 1:500 RATIO) ....... 1
5A 1565170  ADAPTOR (RH., :1 RATIO) ................. 1 1 1
1565168  CHANGES) .................00ooeuil! 1 1
5A 5104438  KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... 1] 1] 11
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1582724 @PLUG ...........ooiineei 11 141 1]
191758 FITTING, 1/8° LUBE (12.9540) .............. 141 111 1)1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540) . . ... ... ... 111 1] 1 141
@ OBSOLETE.
7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.
58 5123917  SHAFT(7.4487).............. e 1
6125159  SHAFT ............c.comirn 1
58 5121399 % SHAFT ... _...... . .. . . ol 1
5A 5155861 SHAFT ASSY.........c.oooiiennnii, 1 1
5A 6124330  SHAFTASSY........................... 1411 1 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5135936 SHAFT 1-5135945 ADAPTOR
AND SEAL ASSY.
7.4440 . SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
on
5A 5166818  SUNGER .....................ccooo oo 11141 1 1]
7.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
58 5125153  COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
78450} . ... ... 1
5123118  COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS) ........... 1111 1 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART 1 2 2 2
..FIG...NUMBER . .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9(1|lo0|2|o|2|0]|2|0|2]|1
3|9|ofloj2]|o|s|0 o|o
9 1 5 7 9
7.4445 . COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONT'D)
58 5124240  COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL iN
TBA50) ..o e 1
6166864  STUD (5/16°X13/32") ... ... ............. 2|22 2 2|2
179867 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8" {12.8001) ............ EERERERE 111]1
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8” (12.9001) . ........... 4 lalalalas 4ia4]a
5150568  WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9190) .......... IR ERERE 11]9
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* (12.89200).............. 41a|a|ala 4lala
7.4480 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 3202815  SEAL ........ ittt 1 1
7.4455 - GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
8104507  GASKET (COVER) (1.5040}.................. S ENERERRE 1{1]1
5A 5135938  GASKET (ADAPTOR) .. ..........ccovmoni, AERE 1] 1 11
7.4457 - ADAPTOR. TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A B1BBBTO  ADAPTOR..............co.oeuirnenninn.. {1 1 141
§123468  ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
L T 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR} (SHIPPING} . ... ............. AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR|AR|AR| AR
5106107  CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING}
PORTUGUESE ................cccnvuin.. AR|AR|AR[AR|AR|AR| AR| AR{AR|AR| AR
186618 BOLT, 5/16”-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
6107931t  WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .. ................ AR|AR|AR[AR|AR|AR| |AR[AR|AR|AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, /18" (12.9200) ............ 2(2]2 212 2|2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2,7170) .. ............. 2|22 2 2|2

7.4458 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5123482 SEAL .. . i e 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 7.4000B
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE a

..................... TYPES . ....oooviiinnnn ...
PART 2 2 2 2
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1/12j2{2|22]|2|2|3|2|a]2
6(21212(6|2|9{3|/2{3{0}a
1 4 1 9 5
7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
1669668  SHAFTASSY. (107 ..........courunnrnn... 1
1536316 SHAFT ASSY. (57 .. .. oevee s, 1
1568956 SHAFT ASSY. (3/4") ......covvvivnnnnnnnn. 2
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1635514  CABLEASSY.(393/8%).................... 2
1636630  CABLEASSY.(§93/8%).................... 1
1661330  CABLEASSY. (118 3/8")........ccvvuno.... 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
5A 1665185  ADAPTOR (RH., 1:250 RATIO) .............. 1
5A 1565192  ADAPTOR (R.H., 1500 RATIO, 90 DEG) ....... 1 1
BA 5102578  ADAPTOR (LH., 1:1 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . .. ..ooe e, 11
5A 1666170  ADAPTOR (RH., :1RATIO} .. ............... 1
5A 5102677  ADAPTOR(RH. 1:1RATIO) ... .............. 1
5A 1566827  ADAPTOR (LH., 1:.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . . ..o ovveee e 1 ‘
5A 5102580  ADAPTOR (L.H, 1500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ... ........coviennnnnn. .. 1
5A 5102579  ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:.500 RATIO} .............. 1
BA 1561509 KEY (ADAPTOR TQO TACHOMETER} ........... 111} 111
1585564  KEY AND SEALASSY. .............o....... 1{1]1]1
7.4432 . PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1582724 4+ PLUG ...ttt 1]1 1 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8” LUBE (12.9540) .............. 1] 1 1 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540) . ........... 111 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4436 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.
5121399 =SHAFT ... ... i, 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE § OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION




..FiG ... NUMBER

B5A
BA
5A

5A

5A
5A

SA
SA

SA
bA

BA

5

MPC

PART

7.4436

5119005
5124330
5155861

7.4440

5155818

7.4445

5123118
51558564
179858
179882
51505668
103323

7.4456

5116391
5104507
5135936

7.4457

5119003
5155819
5135945

849330
5105107

186618
186625
5107931
103320
114493

ENGINES

7.40008B TACHOMETER DRIVE

- SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

{CONT'D}

SHAFTASSY......... ... ... . ... oiint,.
SHAFT ASSY. ... .. ot i
SHAFT ASBSY. .. ... ... .. iviii i,
= NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY
5135936 AND INCLUDE {1) 5135945
ADAPTOR ASSY.

- SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
o] 1%

SLINGER

- COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS)
STUD,5/16" X 1 3/32" . .............ouuns
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (129001} ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8° (12.8001) ............
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.9200)

- GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

GASKET ... e
GASKET (COVER) (1.5040)
GASKET

- ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR . ...t ia e,
ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN

TAASB) ..
CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE ........oovvvernnnenn..
BOLT, 5/16°-18X5/8° {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16--18X7/8" {12.8001)
WASHER (ADAPTOR CAP} ... ...... . ........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170)

7.4458 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

5123453

MAY, 1881 PAGE

2 2
112121212
6l2|2|218
1 4
11
1
1
tl1]1]
1] 1
212
11
4|4
111
4|4
111
1]
111]1
1|1
1] 1
1
AR| aR| AR AR| AR
AR|AR| AR| AR| AR
2
212
AR|AR| AR| AR{ AR
2{2|2]2]2
2] 2
1

6 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981- GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

P Y

AR
AR

MN;

e N ]

AR
AR

AR

NN

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE o

7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

1682724
191758
178779

BEARING

+PLUG ..,
FITTING, 1/8° LUBE (12.8540Q) ..............
FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540} . ...........
+ OBSOLETE.

7.44365 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

5121399

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,

= SHAFT

MAY, 1981 PAGE

7 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-t

..................... TYPES . . ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2
L.FIG ., NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4 5|2(5 6|2|86|2]7
7|4 656|65|6|4|8|8|7]|86
4 7 4
7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
iN 7.4408.
1668829 -+ SHAFTASSY.[11) ... ... ... v, 1
1635103 SHAFT ASSY. (B7)........... ... ... 2
1588869 SHAFT ASSY. (157 ....................... 1
846430 COUPLING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT . ............... 1
+ OBSOLETE
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1636519 CABLE ASSY. (71 3/8") .................... 2
1569106 CABLE ASSY. (179 3/8") .. ................. 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS iN 7.4432.
5A 1565192 ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:.500 RATIO, 90 DEG.) ... .... 1
5A 1565170 ADAPTOR (RH., 1 RATIO} .. ............... 1
5A 1568827 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ........................... 1
5A 5102580 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES}......................c..... 1
A 5107383 ADAPTOR (L-H., 1..250 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ........................... 1
BA 6479374 ADAPTOR {L.H., 1:.400 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES}............................ 1
5A 1581609 KEY {ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER} ........... 111111 1]1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...,
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4(2]s]2/6|2)8l2]6l2]7
7|4|{2]5i5|5[4{6|87
9 7 4
7.4436 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONTD)
5177232 SHAFT .. e e 1 1
5A 5119005 SHAFT ASSY. ..ttt ittt aannn 1 1
BA 5124330 SHAFT ASSY. .. ovieeee e i 1
5A 5155881 SHAFT ASSY. ... ... .. ..., 1 1 1
= NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY
5135938 AND INCLUDE (1} 5135945
ADAPTOR ASSY.
7.4440 . SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
QiL
5A 5155818 SLINGER ... ...i'iiiiiinene i, 1 171]1 1 1
7.4445 . COVER, TACHOMETER ORIVE
5123118 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ........... 1 1 1 1
5109669 COVER (W/INTEGRAL ADAPTER) . ............ 1 1
849330 CAP(SHIPPING) . ...........ccouvuunnnnnn. 1
5155854 STUD, 5/16" X 13/32" ... .. ... ......... 2 2 2 2
9418964 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5" {12.9001) ............... 4
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1° (129001} .............. 1 1 1 1
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 /8" (12.8001) . ........... 4 4 4 4
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .. ................ AR
5164294 WASHER, 3/8" 1.D. X 1/8" THICK
(FABBY) .. 1
5150568 WASHER, 7/16* COPPER (12.9130) .......... 1 1 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200).............. 4 4 4 4
7.4455 - GASKET. TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5A 5116391 GASKET ... 1 1
5104506 GASKET (COVER) (1.5040} . .. ............... 1 1 1 1
5A 5135935 GASKET ..\ e ! 1 111]1
5121344 GASKET (3.4360) . .. ..o venann 1 1
7.4467 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5119003 ADAPTOR . ... ittt 1 1
5A 5155819 ADAPTOR . ... ... v 1 1 1 1
5135945 ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
TAB4BBY ... ... 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING) . . ... ............ AR| AR AR| AR} AR| AR AR| AR} AR| AR
5105107 CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE . .............o0ouvnenn.... AR| AR[ AR| AR} AR| AR AR| AR| AR| AR
5A 186618 BOLT, 5/16°.18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
5A 188625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001) . ........... 2 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 8 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRQIT DIESEL

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 2 2 2 2 2
..FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 412|85]2|5j216|2|6|2]|7
7{412|68 6|{4)6(8[7]6
9 4 8 7 4
7.4487 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONT'D)
9418984 BOLT, 3/87-18X6" (12.9001) ............... 4
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .. ................ AR|ARIAR{AR[AR{ AR AR} AR[AR|AR
5184294 WASHER, 3/8" 1.D. X 1/8" THICK
(ZABB1) ... ... . i 4
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/168" {12.8200) ............ 2 2]121}2 2121}2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) ............... 2 2 2 2
7.4468 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
6123453 SEAL ... e 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 9 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPEC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ....... ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
LG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|2|8{21]8 91219 0
- 717 8|7|812|9|7|9 0
5
7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY,, TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRYCATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
15686291 * SHAFTASSY................. ... cevvuunn. 1
1882990 * SHAFTASSY. .. .............0.c0nuurnennn, 1
1569689 SHAFT ASSY. (187 ....................... 1
16588968 SHAFT ASSY. (34"} ....................... 1
* PROCURE FROM GMPD.
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1569108 CABLE ASSY. (179 3/8") ................... 1
1536614 CABLE ASSY. (39 3/8")............ccvvuunn. 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432,
5A 1566827 ADAFTOR (L.H., 1:.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) .. ...................cocv... 1 1
BA 16685192 ADAPTOR {R.H., 1:.500 RATIO, 90 DEG)} ....... 1 1 1
5102582 ADAPTOR {L.H,, 1:.250 RAT!O, ROTATION
CHANGES, DOUBLE QUTLET) ............. 1
B5A 5104438 KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... 111 1 1
15866564 KEY AND SEAL ASSY. .......... ... ..., 1 1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1682724 % PLUG ... ... ... ... . .. e 1 1 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8° LUBE {12.9540) .............. 1 1 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.8540) .. ... ....... 1 1 1
% OBSOLETE.
7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER iN
7.4440.
51799803 SHAFT ..., 1
5125159 SHAFT ... e 11111 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 10 OF 7.40008
COPYRIGHT 1831 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

MAY, 1981 PAGE

11 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATIOMN

..................... TYPES .. ... . ... ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7l2|8(2|Bl2|9|2|9]l2l0]3
7|7j0|8!7|8(2|9|7]9|4]0
8 8 9 -] B 8
7.44356 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONT'D)
3224992 SHAFT .. ... . e T
5A 5124330 SHAFT ASSY. .. ... .. ... ... ... .. 111
BA 5119006 SHAFT ASSY. .. ... .. .. it i, 1 1
5A 5131821 SHAFT ASSY.. .. ... .. ... i, 1
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
OIL
5A 5156818 BLINGER ......... ... ... i, 1§11 1 |
5A 5131707 SLINGER ......... ... .. i, 1
7.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
58 5126163 COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES SEAL IN
74450} ... ... 111111 111
5123118 COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS) ....,....... 111
5156854 STUD, 6/168" X 13/32" ................... 212
179887 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 111
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" {(12.9001) ............., L T R I 111
122408 BOLT, 1/27-13X1" (12.9001) . .............. 414
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8" {12.9001) ............ 4| 4{4j4]|4 414
51327156 WASHER, .63" |.D. X .94” O.D. X .12"
(1.3140) ... . ... .. ... e 2
5150668 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9190) .......... 1Tyl 111} 1 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 1] 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.8200).............. 414|414 4|4]|44
7.4450 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
sB 3202615 SEAL .. .. e LI I O N ]
7.4455 - GASKEY, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104508 GASKET (COVER}{1.5040) . ................. L T T T IO T T O 1
5A 51369356 GASKET .. ... . i 111
BA 5118391 GASKET (1.8060) . . .................. .. ... 11111
7.4467 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
SA 51656819 ADAPTOR ......... ... .. . i 111
54 5119003 ADAPTOR ....... ... ... ..o i, 1 1
5131708 ADAPTOR . . ... ... . . . iiiii ... 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING) . ... ............. AR|AR| AR| AR] AR| AR|{ AR| AR| AR| AR} AR| AR
5106107 CAP (ADAPTOR} (SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ......................... AR|AR| AR] AR| AR| AR{ AR| AR| AR{ AR{ AR| AR
6A 186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001} ............ 2122




583 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES .. ......... ..o
PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i2|8|2|8|2)9]|2|9 03
7|17]0]|8 8|29 9{14]0
8 5 8
7.44567 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONTD}
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .................. ARJAR|AR|AR|AR; AR} AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR
BA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 65/16" (129200} ............ 212 2{212
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 (27170} .. ............. 212
MAY, 1981 PAGE 12 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000B  TACHOMETER DRIVE
...................... TYPES oo
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ) 1]3l1]3]1]|3]3 alale
7lolol1}l2|1l8|2|7]|3|le6la]1
1 8 a 8
7.4405 . SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
1668966  SHAFT ASSY. (3'4%) o oooo 1
8465384 % SHAFT ASSY. (47 1727} ... ... ... 1

1536316 SHAFT ASSY. (57

% OBSOLETE.
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE

16356614 CABLE ASSY. (39 3/8")
1564936 % CABLE ASSY. (46 7/8%)

1536530 CABLE ASSY. {69 3/8") .................... ]
% OBSOLETE.
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
5A 1666827 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.500 RATIO,
ROTATION CHANGES) ................... 1
5A 1666192 ADAPTOR (R.H., 1: 500 RATIO, SO DEG) ....... 1 1
5102581 ADAPTOR {R.H., 1:.250 RATIO, DOUBLE [
OUTLET} ....... . i, 1
5A 1565186 ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:2250RATIO) ............... 1
BA 5107383 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.250 RATIO,
ROTATION CHANGES) ................... 1
5102579 ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:.500 RATIO, DOUBLE
OQUTLET) ... e, 1
5102580 ADAPTOR {L.H., 1:.600 RATIO, DOUBLE
OUTLET, ROTATION CHANGES) . ........... 1
5A 6479381 ADAPTOR (L.H., 2:1 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) .....................c.cu... 1
BA 5104438 KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... 111]1 1 1 1
1685564 KEY AND SEALASSY. ..................... 1111 1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1682724 #PLUG ............... ... ciiiiinennin.. 1 1 1
1917568 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9540) .............. 1 1 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.9540Q} ............ 1 1 1

3+ OBSOLETE.

SEPT., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FiG ... NUMBER

A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A

58

5B

5A
BA

5A
5A
SA

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.4435 -

5177232
5126159
6124330
5119006
5165861
5134378

7.4440 -

6155818
5131707

7.4445 -
5125163

5123118
5109669
5165854
179857
179858
122408
179882
5160668
103322
103323

7.4450 -
3202616

7.4465

6121344
6104506
5135935
5116391

7.44567 -

5156819
5119003
5131708
849330

7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.

SHAFT .. e
SHAFT ASSY. ... ... ... i,
SHAFT ASSY. ... ... .. . . i
SHAFTASSY. ... ... ... i
SHAFTASSY. ... .................. e

SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
OiL

SLINGER ........ ... ... ... ..
SLINGER ........ ... i i

COVER. TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN

TA4B0) . ...
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........
COVER (W/INTEGRAL ADAPTOR) .............
STUD, B/16" X 13/32" .. ..................
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1"7 (12.9001) ................
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/8" (12.89001) ............
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {12.9190) ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2” (12.9200)

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
SEAL

- GASKEY, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

ADAPTOR

GASKET (3.4360) .....................0....
GASKET (COVER) {1.5040}
GASKET

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

3| {3
0)]3]1]13]1
7|0j011{2
9 1
1
11111 1

2
1
4
1
4
1
1
1 1 1 1
1
1 1 1 1

AR[AR[AR[{AR{AR

14 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL

AR

TYPES
113
8|2

4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
4
1
1
41 4
1
t]1
1
1
AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
LFIG .. .NUMBER...... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... olals|3]|v]|3|1|3|3|3la|3]|s
7lolo|1l2|1]|8|2|1]|3|6la]n
9 1 6 4 8 8
7.4457 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
{CONT'D)
5105107 CAF (ADAPTOR]) (SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE .. ..oovveeeeneneeaens AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR| AR
5A 186625 BOLT, 5/16*-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2{212
9418984 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5" (12.9001) ................ 4
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) _................. AR|AR| AR| AR} AR| AR| AR AR
51684294 WASHER, 3/8" 1.D. X 1/8" THICK
(TABBYY o e 4
BA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ... ......... 21222121212
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170} ............... 2121212
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 15 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008  TACHOMETER DRIVE -

..................... TYPES ........ ... ..., .,
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
.FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|3|7|3|9]3|j0|4jo0|{aj0]|a
4|7|4|7|B6}9|1|0]3|j0]|8]|0
3 B 8 2 4 8
7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
5168966 SHAFT ASSY. (34" ................cvun.. 1
1836169 # SHAFT ASSY. (17 1/2°) .........cvivinvnn. 1
1689889 SHAFT ASSY, (167 ..............00evvuunn. 1
# NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE.
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1564996 CABLEASSY. (17 1/27) . ....... ... .on... 1
1536614 CABLEASSY.(393/8") . ................... 1
1669106 CABLE ASSY. (179 3/8") ............... ..., 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES (TEMS IN 7.4432,
5102577 ADAPTOR (RH., 111 RATIO) ................. 1
1665192 ADAPTOR (90 DEG. R.H., 1500 RATIO} ....... 1
8479384 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.400 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ........................... 1
1585170 ADAPTOR (R.H., 1T RATIO) ................. 1
1568827 ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES)............................ 111
5104438 KEY {ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... 111 1 1 P]1
15855664 KEY AND SEAL ASSY. . ...... ... .. .00t 1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1682724 +PLUG ... . ... . . . . ..., 1
1917868 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9540) .............. 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540)............ 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.44356 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,
5177232 SHAFT ... 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 16 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .FiIG ... NUMBER

sB

SA
BA

BA

5B
5B

5B

&B

5A

BA
BA

5A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.44356 -

5136686
5125159
5134526
51558861
5119006
5124330

7.4440 .

‘5156818

7.4445 -

5123118
5125153

5136747
5165854
179858
179882

7.4480 -
3202815

7.4455 -
5135935

7.44857 -

5155819
5119003
5109689
5135945
849330

5106107

186626
188829
2206256
5107931
103320

% COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS)

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONT'D}

SHAFT ... ..
SHAFT ASSY. ... ... . . i ittt
SHAFTASSY. . ... ... ... i,
SHAFT ASSY

SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
oL

SLINGER

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS}
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
7.4450)

STUD, 5/16° X 1 3/32" ... ... ...........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8* (12,9001} ............
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
1-5135572 COVER AND 2-.5155854
STUDS.

SEAL. TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR ... e
ADAPTOR (INCLUDES SEAL IN 7.4458)
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE .........................
BOLT, 6/167-18X7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001}
WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .................,
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

S 3 MPC ENG
..................... TYPES . ......... ... ...
3 3 3 4 4 4
6]3|7|3{9;3|0|410|4]0]|4
4{7|a4|7|5|9]1]|0|3|0o]s6]|0O

3 5 8 2 4 8
1
1
1
1 P11
1
1
1{1 1 111
1 1 1
1
111
2 2 2122
1
4
1
1§71 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
1
1 1
1
AR AR} AR{ AR AR| AR AR
AR AR| AR| AR AR|[ AR AR
2
1
1
AR AR} AR| AR AR| AR
21 2] 2 2 2 212 2
17 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ........ ... .. ... ...,
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 86|3|7131|9 O|4]0|4|0|4
417|417 |5|8|1]0]|3|0]|8]|0
3 B 8 2 4 8
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE (CONT'D}
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (27170} . .. ............ 2 2 212} 2

7.4458 - SEAL, TACHOMETYER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5136820 SEAL

JAN,, 1982 PAGE 18 OF 7.4000B
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

5A

7.4406 -

1588936

7.4420 -

1586192
8479381

5102047
8454324

5106764
5106768

1588204

5104438
6453272
1585584
186601
9421623
103319
103320

7.4423

5138278 +

7.4425 -

5136739 =

7.4428 .

5136878
5136682
5179613
120375

5116161

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES,

SHAFT (187} . ... i i e

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.

ADAPTOR (90 DEG. R.H., 1.500 RATIO} .......
ADAPTOR (L.H., 2:1 RATIO, ROTATION

CHANGES)............. ... ...........
ADAPTOR (90 DEG., 11 RATIO) ............,
ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.250 RATIO, ROTATION

CHANGES)}............................
ADAPTOR (80 DEG., .250:1 RATIO) ...........
ADAPTOR (90 DEG., 11.500 RATIO) ...........
ADAPTOR {1250, WATERPRQOF} ...........
KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ...........
KEY o e e
KEY AND SEAL ASSY. .....................
BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/4* (12.900%} ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16~ {12.9200)
+ QBSOLETE.

- DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY.,

TACHOMETER DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT, GEAR
AND BEARING WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY.

SHAFFT ASSBY............. ... . iviivnnn,
<+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5106764
COMPLETE ASSY. IN 7.4420.

DRIVEN GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR.

SHAFT ASSY...........0 it
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5106764
COMPLETE ASSY. IN 7.4420,

HOUSING & BUSHING ASSY,,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR

BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/4° (2.7690)
NUT, 1/47-20{12.9120) ...................
NUT, RETAINER, 1/4"-20 {7.1585)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

53
SATEREN A AR
114114114
Q|1]3|1]|9]2
1 8 o
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2

— kb —

19 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—- bk —h b




5

R 2 [

B5A

5A

5A

58
58

58

5B

5A
5A

5A
SA

3

MPC

PART
NUMBER ..

7.4432

ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

- PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING

1882724 +PLUG ... ... . e

191758
178779

7.4435

5177232
5108089
5139326
5119006
5124330

7.4440

5156818

7.4445

5123118
51251563

51655864
179858
179882

7.44560
32026156

7.4455

5135936
5135978

7.4457

51368249
5155819
5119003
5109689
5136857
5131708
5136969
849330

5106107

5178219
5107931

FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9640) .............,
FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12,9540} ............
+ OBSOLETE.

- SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.

SHAFT ... .

- SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
QIL

SLINGER . ............ ... 0.,

- COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN

7.44B0) . ... ... L
STUD, 5/16° X 13/32" ...................
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/87 {12.9001} . ...........

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING) . . ...............
CAP {ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE ..........cooveeennnnn...
BOLT ASSY., 5/16°-18X7/8" (WITH

SEAL WASHER) (2.2001) ................
WASHER (ADAPTOR CAP) .. ..o omvrnnnn,

MAY, 1981 PAGE

4| 4] |4
1{4j1|4]|1
ol1}13([1]9
1 8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
2
111
1
9
1
1
1 1
1
2

20 CF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.44567 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

103320
114493

{(CONT'D)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)

LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (2.7170)
+ OBSOLETE

MAY, 1981

PAGE

21 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4
314|444
314|565
8 4
2
2




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... ... ...t
PART 4 4 4 4 4
WFIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6la|8la|7]14]|7|4|8B}a]8
6|68|7|6{3|7|6]|7 8|610
3 9 5 8 5
74405 . SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES, A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 7.4408.
1569668 SHAFTASSY. (107 .............oiiviunnn, 1
1636033 SHAFT ASSY. (3 3/4°L) ............... ... 1
15364987 %FERRULE ..........................c.0... 1
845086 NUT, 7/8"-18 {TACHOMETER DRIVE
COUPLING) (7.4457) .................... 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
1568211 PLUS 6479007 (ADAPTOR
KIT, TACHOMETER,).
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE (FLEXIBLE}
6478909 CABLE ELECTRICAL ...................... 1
1661330 CABLEASSY. (119 3/8")................... 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4423 AND 7.4432,
5A 15665192 ADAPTOR {90 DEG.. RH., 1.500 RATIO} . ... ... 1 1
BA 1588204 4+ ADAPTOR (1:.250, WATERPROOF) ........... 1
5A 5102580 # ADAPTOR {LH., 1:S00RATIO} .............. 1
BA 1565170 ADAPTOR (RH., :TRATIO) ................. 1
SA 1685188 # ADAPTOR (LH., :1RATIO) ................. 1
5A 15686827 # ADAPTOR(LH., 1:500RATIO) .............. 1
BA 5104438 KEY {ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... LU I I I T T O O O O
# CHANGES ROTATION.
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
: BEARING
1582724 4+ PLUG ... ... ... . . ... 1 1 11111
5A 191768 FITTING, 1/8° LUBE (129540} .............. 1 1 ty1]1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540)............ 1 1 1{1]1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,
51180086 SHAFTASSY........... ... oo, 111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 22 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
"7.4000B TACHOMETER ORIVE o

..................... TYPES . ......coviiinnn..
PART 4 4 4
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|4{6|4|7]|a4|7]|4|1B|4}|88]5
8g|86|(716|3]|7]6]|7 8|1610
3 9 5 8 5 L]
7.4436 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONT'D}
5A 5135936 SHAFT ... e 11111141 ]1
BA 5123863 SHAFT .. e e 1
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
oIL
5156818 SLINGER .......... ... .. iiiiinann.. 111
7.4446 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5123118 COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS) ........... 1111111
5135747 -+ COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ........... i
5B 5124240 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN ;
7A44B0) .. ... .. e
5155864 STUD, 6/16" X 1 3/32" . .................. 2f21212}2|12]2
179857 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 4
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" (12.9001) .............. 1
122408 BOLT, 1/2°-13X17 (129001 ............... 4| 4{4(4)4}4
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8” (128001} ............ 4
5150668 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9190} .......... AR|AR{AR|AR|AR{ AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200}.............. 4|1 4{4)4)4]|4
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5135672 AND 2-6155854 STUDS.
7.4450 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 3202815 SEAL ... e 1
7.4A88 - GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5116391 GASKET (15060} ......................... 1
5104507 GASKET (COVER} (1.5040) . ................. 1111 v11] 1] 1
5136935 GASKET (ADAPTOR) . . ..................... 1111yt 11t]1
5135800 GASKET (COVER} (1.5040) . . . ............... 1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5135946 ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL iN
7.4488) .. ... ... 1111117t 11
5B 5158289 ADAPTOR . ... . ... .. ... .. .. ... ... 1
BA 5119003 ADAPTOR............. ... ... ... e, 171
5175266 ADAPTOR.......... ... ... ................ 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING) . . ............... AR AR| AR AR
5105107 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ......................... AR AR{ AR AR
186618 BOLT, 6/16"-18X6/8" (12.8001) ............ 2
1868625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 23 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ......... ...,
PART 4 4 4 4 4
FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5)/4|]6|14|7|4]|]7|a418|4|8:5
8|(6l716 71617 g8|6|0
5 8 B 6
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
(CONTD}
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) ............. . AR AR AR
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............ 2121212121212} 2 2
114483 LOCKNUT, 65/16°-24 (27170} . .............. 21212|12|2]2}2]2
7.4458 - SEAL. TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
6135820 SEAL ... . e e, 1T{1{131311]1tq1
7.4470 - GENERATOR, A. C. TACHOMETER
(ELECTRIC)
84689151 GENERATOR . . ... ... ... ... .. 1
5135936 GASKET ...... ... ... i, 1
9421823 SCREW, 5/167-18X7/8" {12.9001) .......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200} ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 24 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

6B
5B

5A
BA
&5C
8C
BA

BA

8C

5 3

MPC

PART

7.4405

15368443
1682149

7.4408
1569108

ENGINES
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

- SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 7.4408.

SHAFT ASSY. (15°) ..ovvvenen s,

SHAFT ASSY. (B0°L} ...,
- CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE

CABLE ASSY. (179 3/8"} ......cooverrin..,

7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

1565192
1688204
5145977
5106773
1687516
6145978

5104438

7.4421

5136678

7.4423

5146974

ADAPTOR (90 DEG., R.H.,, 1.500 RATIO} .......
+ ADAPTOR (1:.250, WATERPROOF} ............
3# @ ADAPTOR (1:.200 RATIO., DIA, :
QUTPUT) ... ... . i,
# ADAPTOR (1:.400 RATIO., QUTPUT} ..........
ADAPTOR {1: 500 RATIO, WATERPROOF} ......
ADAPTOR (90 DEG., 1:.200 RATIO,
CHANGES ROTATION) ...................
KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER} ...........
# CHANGES ROTATION.
@ NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE
534.
+ OBSOLETE.

- GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
ADAPTOR
GASKET (7.4428) .................cc.c.....
- DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT, GEAR
AND BEARING WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY.

SHAFT ASSY., ......................... ...

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

25 OF

7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




..F1G ... NUMBER

5C

A

5C
5C

5C

5A

BA

PART

7.4423

5106696

7.4426

5145972
6106618

7.4428

5145976
5145976
5106759
5136679
5136680

7.4432

16582724
191758
178779

7.4433

5146410
65179613
120376

7.4434

5144611

7.443%6

51393867

5119005

5124330
5144683

DETROIT DIESEL

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY.
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
(CONT'D)

SHAFT ASSY.

DRIVEN GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY.
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR

SHAFT ASSY.
SHAFT ASSY.

HOUSING AND BUSHING ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR

HOUSING AND SHAFT ASSY.
HOUSING AND SHAFT ASSY.
HOUSING AND SHAFT ASSY.
SLEEVE & BUSHING ASSY.

HOUSING ASSY., TACH. DRIVE

PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING

PLUG ... e
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.9640})
FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540)
+ OBSOQOLETE.

CLAMP, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
RETAINING

CLAMP ... ... i,
BOLT, 1/4*-20X1 1/4" (2.7690)
NUT, 1/4"-20 (12.9120}

SHAFT, TACHOMETER AND BLOWER
DRIVE

SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.

SHAFT (24"L) ... ... .. it
SHAFT ASSY.
SHAFT ASSY.
SHAFT

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

5 3
B S B0
O|6}1]5]|1]856
71015172
8 -] 2
1
1
1
1
1
111
T

—_
-t

26 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—t

ENGINES




5§53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 5 5 5 5 5 6
.FIG ...NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... ols|1|s |1 2(sl3|6|3
7|lo|6|1]7|2|8|3la]|3]|8
8 8 0 8
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
oiL
B1BB818  SLINGER .................oeoneeennen... 1 1 1
7.4446 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5C 5144662  COVER(FLANGED) ........................ 111 1
B123118  COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS} ........... 1 1
5156864  STUD, 5/16" X 13/32" ........oo0ovvnnnn. 2 2
7.4456 - GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5135935  GASKET(ADAPTOR)....................... 1] 1
5C B136678  GASKET (7.4428)......................... 1]1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 51359456  ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
TAAEB) .. 1 1] 1
5A B119003  ADAPTOR..............ooooosoiiil! 1 1
B166819  ADAPTOR .................... ... 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING) . . ... ........... AR AR AR
5106107  CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
_ PORTUGUESE ..................00vun.. AR AR AR
5107931  WASHER (ADAPTORCAP} .. ................ AR AR{ {ar|aR AR
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {(12.9200) ............ 2 2|2
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 {2.7170) ............... 2 2|2
7.4458 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
B136820  SEAL ...............\.iiniiiianinnn, 1 1
7.4470 - GENERATOR, A. C. TACHOMETER
(ELECTRIC)
B136935  GASKET .............cocivniiiinnennnnnnn, 1
JAN,, 1882 PAGE 27 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

5B
5B
58
SB
5B

BA
SA

5A
BA

5A

5A

5B

58

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.4405 -

8478819
64785586
84786557
1582149
1583488
1538443
5478821

7.4420 -
51020560
5102048
5102047
5102049

7.4435 -
5108090
5108089

7.4445 -

5123118
5124240

5165854
179857
179858
122408
179882
103322
103323

7.4450 -
3202615

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

FOR TYPE 5668 USE TYPE 653.

SEE GRQUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES.

SHAFT ASSY.(3.24°L) ....................
SHAFT ASSY. (40°L) .............c0venn,
SHAFT ASSY. (47.5"L) ...............c.cc.n.
SHAFT ASSY. {80°L) ............ccvivvnnnn
SHAFT ASSY. (120"L) . ....................
SHAFT ASSY. (180°L}......... .. viiininn.
COUPLING ....... .. ... . it iiiaaanns

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

ADAPTOR (L.H., 1500 RATIO, OUTPUT)
(CHANGES ROTATION) ..................
ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:1 RATIO, OUTPUT)
{CHANGES ROTATION) ..................
ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:1 RATIO, QUTPUT} .........
ADAPTOR {R.H., 1. 500 RATIO, OUTPUT).......

SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT (212°L) ... .o e
SHAFT (Z.3B"L) . ........ ... ..t

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS} ...........
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN

7.4450) ... .. e
STUD. 5/168" X 13/32" L. .................
BOLT, 7/187-14X7/8° (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X17 {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X17 (128001} ...............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8° (12.9001) ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200)

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5 5
3|54 4
g4 419
8 -
1
1
1
1 1
111
1]1
111
11111
212|122
1

28 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DI

Ll N O R N

ESEL




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 5 5 5 5 5
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|56la|5|a|B|B|5]S5 B1S
9{al7|ala|Bl1]|5)8]s5 6
6 8 0 [ 5
7.4466 - GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5A 5135936  GASKET(ADAPTOR)............oovnennnn.. 11111 1 1 1
5104606  GASKET (COVER) (1.5040).................. 1 1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5136249  ADAPTOR ............c.ovirennnnnnnnnn.. 11} 1 1 1
5A B123917  ADAPTOR............oooueoono ittt 1 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING) . .. ... ........... AR
5106107  CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ......................... AR
5A 186647 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1” (12.9001) ............... N N 1 1
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) .. ................ 1 1
5A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 1{1 1 1 1
SA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) ............ AR|AR| AR{ AR AR AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (2.7170) ... ... ........ 21222 2 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 29 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .FIG ... NUMBER

58
5B

5A
BA

5A

5A
5A

BA
5A

5A

BA
5A

MPC

PART

ENGINES

7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.4406 - SHAFT ASSY, TACHOMETER DRIVE

15834686
15368443
6478821

7.4420

5102081
5102049
5148410
65102082
5148409
5102047

7.44356

5108090
5108089
5136372

7.4445

5123118
515586564
1798567
122408
103322
103323

7.4456
5136936

7.4457

5138249
5145913
849330

5106107

FLEXIBLE

SEE GROQUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES.

SHAFT ASSY. (120°L) ... ......oo i iiannn..
SHAFT ASSY. (180"L).....................
COUPLING ........... ... ..,

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

ADAPTOR {R.H., 1:.250 RATIQ, OUTPUT} ... . ...
ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:.500 RATIO, OUTPUT}.......
ADAPTOR (L.H., 2:1 RATIO, OUTPUT} .........
ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:.250 RATIO, OUTPUT) .......
ADAPTOR (R.H., 2:1 RATIQ, QUTPUT} .........
ADAPTOR (R.H., 1:1 RATIO, QUTPUT) .........

SHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT (2.12°L) .o oo
SHAFT (238°L) ...
SHAFT {3 1/8°L)

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........
STUD,B/16" X 13/32° L .................
BOLT, 7/18"-14 X 7/8" {12.5001) ...........
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 1" {12.8001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200)..............

GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
GASKET (ADAPTOR)

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR ......... ... . i
ADAPTOR . ...... ... ....ciiini i i
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING}
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE .........................

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5 -] 5
8|5)17|6|7
9|7|13|7}%
2 4
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
212

30 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR

AR
AR

R Y

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

PART
PG NUMBER .. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION

7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

(CONT'D}
5A 188647 BOLT, 1/747-20X1” {12.83001)
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTOR CAP}
BA 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18°-24 {(2.7170)

MAY, 1981

PAGE

31 OF

7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES




..FIG ... NUMBER

5B
5B

5A

BA
BA

5A

6B

5B

BA

BA
5A

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.4406 .

64785568
1583466
6478821
7.4420 -
65102048

5102049

7.4435 -

5108090
6139367
56179903
5108089

7.44456 -

5123118
5126163

7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES.

SHAFT ASSY. (725°L) .............oovun...
SHAFT ASSY. (120°L) .....................
COUPLING ......... ... .. i,

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
ADAPTOR (L.H., 1:1 RATIO, OUTPUT)

(CHANGES ROTATION} ...................
ADAPTOR (1.2BORATIO) ...................
SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
SHAFT (212°L) ..ot i e

SHAFT (2.4°L) ..ot
SHAFT ... ..ttt

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........
COVER ASSY, {INCLUDES SEAL IN
FAAB0) ...

6135747 # COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........

6166854
179868
511689811
179882

7.4450
3202615

7.4455 -
5136935

7.4457 -
5136249

5135946
849330

STUD,5/16" X 13/32" L. ..................
BOLT, 7/16"14X1" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/27-13X17(2.3630) .................
BOLT, 1/2*-13X1 1/8° (12,9001} ............
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5135672 AND 2-5155874 STUDS.

- SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

SEAL ..
GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
ADAPTOR

GASKET (ADAPTOR) .......................

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

ADAPTOR . .........ooiiiiie i,
ADAPTOR (INCLUDES SEAL IN 7.4458) .......
CAF (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

6 6 8
9|610]|6|65
110111011
0 7
1
2
1
1
2 2
2 2
1
2
2 2
2
8 6
2 2
1
1
AR|AR| AR

32 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR




DETROI!T DIESEL

. .FiG

BA

BA
BA

PART
... NUMBER.. ..

7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

6105107

186647
5107931
103319
103320
114493

7.4468 -

51356820

{(CONT'D)

CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ..........................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" (12.9001)
WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) . .................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200)
LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (2.7170)

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
ADAPTOR

SEPT,, 1983 PAGE

AR|AR| AR

33 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

[XY LY

C ENGINES




